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2025 OH CM TYR Sport Summer Classic - 6/26/2025 to 6/29/2025

Sanction #: OH-25LC-20
Psych Sheet

Event  1   Women 1500 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Seed Time

CLPR-KY 17:13.10 20Rabess, Kyra S1 _____
CM-OH 18:12.02 17Nixon, Maddie A2 _____
CLPR-KY 18:14.45 17Tucker, Danaka D3 _____
CM-OH 18:16.99 16Wallace, Liv E4 _____
CLPR-KY 18:23.63 15Thomas, Ella C5 _____
CM-OH 18:37.03 17Stecher, Madison6 _____
CLPR-KY 18:58.52 17Dietrich, Courtney S7 _____
MAST-OH 19:09.93 16Fadden, Liz G8 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 19:10.13 15Baxter, Charlotte L9 _____
CLPR-KY 19:28.23 15Kobida, Keira L10 _____
ABLY-OH 20:10.56 12Palcisco, Blair C11 _____
WAC-OH 20:59.25 14LaBier, Finnlee A12 _____
CM-OH 21:27.75 13Kendon, Stella M13 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 21:34.44 13Castrillon-Gomez, Soϐia14 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 21:44.73 14Stannert, Lily G15 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 21:52.85 15Randecker, Sydney G16 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 21:59.99 14Bigelow, Emme G17 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 22:22.22 18Simpkins, Madalyn M18 _____
MAST-OH 22:31.17 14Miele, Olivia L19 _____
HHY-OH 22:39.82 17Caplinger, Katie L20 _____
CM-OH 23:59.93 14Lucchetta, Emily M21 _____
CM-OH 25:31.40 14Ruby, Addy A22 _____

Event  2   Men 1500 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Seed Time

WAC-OH 20.59 13Short, Ben D1 _____
WAC-OH 16:40.38 17Campion, Eddie J2 _____
CM-OH 16:56.13 17Nixon, Alex J3 _____
CLPR-KY 17:08.07 17Presti, Cono C4 _____
CM-OH 17:20.27 15Smith, Cole M5 _____
CLPR-KY 17:28.73 15Baker, Jack D6 _____
MAST-OH 17:49.22 18Barclay, Cameron W7 _____
CM-OH 18:02.82 18Goertemoeller, Kyle J8 _____
BASH-OH 18:56.15 20Menchhofer, Bryce R9 _____
CLPR-KY 19:20.74 15Rich, Will L10 _____
ABLY-OH 19:34.68 13Glaser, Adam M11 _____
ABLY-OH 19:49.05 13Mell, Benjamin W12 _____
WAC-OH 20:15.81 15Eckel, Cameron J13 _____
CM-OH 20:21.68 13Willig, Cole J14 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 20:51.00 14McQuillen, Thomas X15 _____
CM-OH 21:00.99 12Spaulding, Reed R16 _____
RSC-OH 21:25.27 15Rietschlin, Jack A17 _____
WAC-OH 21:34.78 17Mills, Trey J18 _____

Event  101   Women 100 LC Meter Butterϐly
Age   TeamName Seed Time

Prelims  13-14
CM-OH 1:10.71 14Grossman, Cecilia A1 _____
WAC-OH 1:13.56 14Burton, Livy M2 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:15.19 13Castrillon-Gomez, Soϐia3 _____
MAST-OH 1:16.16 14Miele, Olivia L4 _____
CM-OH 1:16.27 13Knepϐle, Evelyn R5 _____
CM-OH 1:16.40 14Sellinger, Mary P6 _____
CM-OH 1:16.56 14Dickman, Maura E7 _____

Fort Meigs-OH 1:18.51 14Stannert, Lily G8 _____
WAC-OH 1:18.89 13Walker, Allison G9 _____
WAC-OH 1:19.21 14LaBier, Lucy W10 _____
WAC-OH 1:19.57 14Bunnell, Savannah L11 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:26.16 13Boggs, Anabell12 _____
ECST-IN 1:26.30 14Parsons, Ella J13 _____
WAC-OH 1:26.53 14LaBier, Finnlee A14 _____
CM-OH 1:28.81 13Martin, Livy L15 _____
BASH-OH 1:30.36 13Cooper, Lydia M16 _____
BASH-OH 1:30.53 14de Luis, Soϐia K17 _____
BASH-OH 1:31.13 14Iwasawa, Anna18 _____
WAC-OH 1:36.25 14Cobbs, Addie M19 _____
LYSC-OH 1:37.95 13Martello, Isabella A20 _____
CM-OH 1:42.21 13Hines, Josey L21 _____
JAGS-IN 1:43.46 14Williams, Amiyah R22 _____
CM-OH 1:44.99 14Zilliox, Hannah23 _____
CM-OH 1:46.82 13Schober-Rowe, Sophia J24 _____
CM-OH 1:54.15 14Ruby, Addy A25 _____
CM-OH 1:59.73 13Bollmann, Clara M26 _____

Prelims  Open
LYSC-OH 1:02.57 18Baumgartner, Lily M1 _____
RSC-OH 1:03.69 16Trumpower, Mirielle H2 _____
CLPR-KY 1:03.95 18Yauger, Reese M3 _____
CM-OH 1:05.40 18Argo, Ryon P4 _____
CM-OH 1:05.85 16Buchanan, Aubrey M5 _____
CY-OH 1:06.08 20Fisher, Katie A6 _____
CLPR-KY 1:06.10 16Waters, Haley A7 _____
CM-OH 1:06.46 17Gorman, Delaney E8 _____
CM-OH 1:06.80 15Pontius, Brynne9 _____
CLPR-KY 1:06.93 15Bien, McKenna L10 _____
CLPR-KY 1:07.84 16Carnes, Abby G11 _____
CLPR-KY 1:08.69 17Tucker, Danaka D12 _____
CM-OH 1:08.91 17Henz, Gabby M13 _____
WAC-OH 1:09.03 15Cameron, Nola L14 _____
LYSC-OH 1:09.10 15Fronzaglia, Angela G15 _____
CLPR-KY 1:09.39 15Kobida, Keira L16 _____
RSC-OH 1:09.73 19Turner, Skyler R17 _____
WAC-OH 1:10.40 15Thomas, Kyli M18 _____
MAST-OH 1:11.05 18Jones, Libby E19 _____
LYSC-OH 1:11.39 17Downey, Jenna M20 _____
CM-OH 1:11.48 16Zaring, Bella A21 _____
CLPR-KY 1:12.19 15Thomas, Ella C22 _____
CM-OH 1:12.27 17Friend, Maddie E23 _____
CLPR-KY 1:12.48 16Yauger, Haley R24 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:12.49 15Baxter, Charlotte L25 _____
RSC-OH 1:14.45 19Sorg, Alyse S26 _____
CM-OH 1:15.44 16Thorsen, Ella K27 _____
HHY-OH 1:16.69 17Caplinger, Katie L28 _____
AMFY-OH 1:16.96 17Bucio, Bella M29 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:17.19 15Carroll, Bristol T30 _____
CM-OH 1:17.81 16Fassbender, Alexis A31 _____
WAC-OH 1:21.69 16LaBier, Lexie P32 _____
CM-OH 1:22.59 16Jenkins, Charlotte A33 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:23.37 15Randecker, Sydney G34 _____
CM-OH 1:23.82 16Gettelϐinger, Ellie S35 _____
ECST-IN 1:28.88 15Hall, Sierra R36 _____
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Event  102   Men 100 LC Meter Butterϐly
Age   TeamName Seed Time

Prelims  13-14...(#102 Men 100 LC Meter Butterϐly)
RSC-OH 1:04.84 13Boss, Owen M1 _____
RSC-OH 1:07.48 14Robinson, Connor W2 _____
BASH-OH 1:09.62 13Schmid, Matthew M3 _____
CM-OH 1:10.33 14Rodger, Hansen S4 _____
CM-OH 1:11.29 14Fesenko, Nikolay S5 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:12.01 14McQuillen, Thomas X6 _____
CM-OH 1:12.01 14Teufel, Michael K7 _____
WAC-OH 1:15.98 13Kinney, Haydn M8 _____
WAC-OH 1:17.51 13Cudney, Ben A9 _____
CLPR-KY 1:19.88 13Gleason, Gabe M10 _____
CM-OH 1:20.32 14Sprengard, Brendan C11 _____
BASH-OH 1:22.49 13Peters, Walker J12 _____
MAST-OH 1:22.64 13Johnson, Owen O13 _____
CM-OH 1:24.77 14Heckman, Jude D14 _____
CM-OH 1:28.28 13Willig, Cortland M15 _____
CM-OH 1:28.66 14Huang, Ben H16 _____
CM-OH 1:30.39 14Noe, Lincoln17 _____
CM-OH 1:33.92 14Gee, Gavin M18 _____
CM-OH 1:38.99 13Stoehr, Luke R19 _____
WAC-OH 1:43.52 13Altic, Braxton A20 _____
CM-OH 1:49.01 13Huang, Thomas H21 _____
CM-OH 1:49.83 13Boyd, Mason C22 _____

Prelims  Open
RSC-OH 54.89 17Sorg, Austin S1 _____
BASH-OH 55.95 20Menchhofer, Bryce R2 _____
CM-OH 56.12 17Grisi, Chase W3 _____
CM-OH 56.46 18Barlow, Grifϐin J4 _____
MAST-OH 56.71 17Fentress, Emmett S5 _____
CM-OH 57.34 15Gee, Owen K6 _____
CLPR-KY 58.10 18Dropic, Ty D7 _____
CM-OH 58.74 16Zubkov, Greg8 _____
CM-OH 59.20 16Demarco, Sam P9 _____
CM-OH 59.38 17Welty, Max J10 _____
CLPR-KY 59.44 16Seitz, Bennett P11 _____
CM-OH 59.81 17Nixon, Alex J12 _____
LRAD-AR 1:00.12 40Schildknecht, Calvin E13 _____
BASH-OH 1:00.51 17Xie, Matt S14 _____
CM-OH 1:00.59 17Smith, Aidan T15 _____
CLPR-KY 1:00.87 17Knollman, Peyton R16 _____
CM-OH 1:01.08 17McNerney, Colin P17 _____
CLPR-KY 1:01.48 15Farrell, Will H18 _____
CLPR-KY 1:01.97 20Mason, Benjamin J19 _____
AMFY-OH 1:02.61 15McClain, Caiden H20 _____
CM-OH 1:02.80 17Woeste, Caeden M21 _____
CM-OH 1:03.30 17Scott, Brayden L22 _____
WAC-OH 1:03.46 15Wion, Owen J23 _____
WAC-OH 1:03.51 15Zhu, Sam S24 _____
CM-OH 1:03.76 18Goertemoeller, Kyle J25 _____
HHY-OH 1:04.44 17Rincon, Ssnayder S26 _____
BASH-OH 1:04.58 15Bergan, Ben W27 _____
LYSC-OH 1:04.85 17Bowlus, Jackson T28 _____
CLPR-KY 1:05.00 19Pleiman, Andy R29 _____

WAC-OH 1:05.59 15Francisco, Luca V30 _____
CM-OH 1:05.68 15Doepke, Felix P31 _____
LYSC-OH 1:06.21 16McGraw, Parker W32 _____
CLPR-KY 1:06.44 16Deegan, Luke M33 _____
CLPR-KY 1:07.09 17Dusing, Will T34 _____
MAST-OH 1:07.61 17Otten, Jonah B35 _____
MAST-OH 1:07.90 16Larimore, Wilson D36 _____
CM-OH 1:08.38 15Seraϐin, Alex37 _____
RSC-OH 1:09.20 16Roberts, Brendan C38 _____
MAST-OH 1:09.40 16Carrion, Teo S39 _____
CM-OH 1:09.44 17Stueve, Luke T40 _____
CLPR-KY 1:09.85 15Rich, Will L41 _____
WAVE-OH 1:11.35 16Sullivan, Michael S42 _____
WAC-OH 1:12.00 16Bloomer, Zak K43 _____
LYSC-OH 1:14.15 16Chrissobolis, Timothy J44 _____
BASH-OH 1:15.10 16Janybek, Bektur J45 _____
WAC-OH 1:19.85 17Manly, Quin B46 _____
MAST-OH 1:32.74 15Mikelonis, AJ J47 _____
CM-OH 1:41.08 16Xiao, Sam48 _____

Event  103   Women 50 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Seed Time

Prelims  13-14
CM-OH 29.10 14Balash, Lily C1 _____
RSC-OH 29.19 13Trumpower, Adayaleise L2 _____
CM-OH 29.25 14Grossman, Cecilia A3 _____
LYSC-OH 29.43 13Agozzino, Olivia G4 _____
CM-OH 29.52 14Sellinger, Mary P5 _____
CM-OH 30.18 14Sayatovic, Aubrey M6 _____
WAC-OH 30.27 14LaBier, Lucy W7 _____
WAC-OH 30.32 14Burton, Livy M8 _____
CM-OH 30.67 13Knepϐle, Evelyn R9 _____
CM-OH 31.26 14Burgess, Erin10 _____
CM-OH 31.33 14Dickman, Maura E11 _____
MAST-OH 31.34 14Miele, Olivia L12 _____
WAC-OH 31.38 14LaBier, Finnlee A13 _____
WAC-OH 31.58 14Bunnell, Savannah L14 _____
CM-OH 31.99 13Kendon, Stella M15 _____
ECST-IN 32.06 14Parsons, Ella J16 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 32.26 14Bigelow, Emme G17 _____
CM-OH 32.45 13McNerney, Elle C18 _____
CM-OH 32.48 13Schober-Rowe, Sophia J19 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 32.66 13Jordan, Julia G20 _____
CM-OH 33.17 14Zilliox, Hannah21 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 33.54 14Randecker, Perry L22 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 33.54 13Boggs, Anabell23 _____
WAC-OH 33.77 14Cobbs, Addie M24 _____
CM-OH 34.06 13Hines, Josey L25 _____
CM-OH 34.75 13Martin, Livy L26 _____
BASH-OH 34.78 14de Luis, Soϐia K27 _____
CM-OH 35.08 13Zembrodt, Stella28 _____
LYSC-OH 35.17 13Martello, Isabella A29 _____
CM-OH 35.18 14Ruby, Addy A30 _____
CM-OH 36.15 14Lucchetta, Emily M31 _____
BASH-OH 36.30 13Cooper, Lydia M32 _____
JAGS-IN 37.31 14Williams, Amiyah R33 _____
CM-OH 37.40 13Bollmann, Clara M34 _____
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Psych Sheet

Prelims  13-14...(#103 Women 50 LC Meter Freestyle)
HHY-OH 37.65 14Badillo, Reyna J35 _____
JAGS-IN 38.47 14Collins, Clare36 _____
CM-OH 1:06.76 14Decastro, Mila37 _____

Prelims  Open
CLPR-KY 27.31 20Rabess, Kyra S1 _____
LYSC-OH 27.56 18Baumgartner, Lily M2 _____
CM-OH 27.61 18Argo, Ryon P3 _____
RSC-OH 27.80 16Trumpower, Mirielle H4 _____
CLPR-KY 27.81 16Waters, Haley A5 _____
CM-OH 27.91 15Pontius, Brynne6 _____
CY-OH 28.00 20Fisher, Katie A7 _____
CM-OH 28.03 16Zaring, Bella A8 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 28.50 15Baxter, Charlotte L9 _____
RSC-OH 28.60 19Sorg, Alyse S10 _____
CM-OH 28.73 17Gorman, Delaney E11 _____
CM-OH 28.82 16Thorsen, Ella K12 _____
CM-OH 28.83 16Fassbender, Alexis A13 _____
LYSC-OH 28.90 17Downey, Jenna M14 _____
AMFY-OH 29.00 17Bucio, Bella M15 _____
CLPR-KY 29.01 16Carnes, Abby G16 _____
CLPR-KY 29.10 15Herfel, Clare S17 _____
CLPR-KY 29.16 15Bien, McKenna L18 _____
CM-OH 29.18 17Bumgardner, Audrey A19 _____
CLPR-KY 29.30 15Kobida, Keira L20 _____
CM-OH 29.32 17Nixon, Maddie A21 _____
WAC-OH 29.38 15Blackford, Peiffer A22 _____
CM-OH 29.40 16Buchanan, Aubrey M23 _____
CM-OH 29.71 15Lied, Maggie A24 _____
WAC-OH 29.84 15Cameron, Nola L25 _____
HHY-OH 29.98 17Caplinger, Katie L26 _____
CM-OH 30.02 17Stecher, Madison27 _____
CM-OH 30.09 17Friend, Maddie E28 _____
CM-OH 30.26 15Carmody, Libby P29 _____
WAC-OH 30.32 15Thomas, Kyli M30 _____
CM-OH 30.32 15Doepke, Ada W31 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 30.45 15Randecker, Sydney G32 _____
WAC-OH 30.47 16LaBier, Lexie P33 _____
CM-OH 30.59 16Foote, Sydney M34 _____
CLPR-KY 30.62 15Dusing, Kate M35 _____
MAST-OH 30.85 18Jones, Libby E36 _____
CLPR-KY 31.00 16Lee, Gabrielle F37 _____
CM-OH 31.05 16Gettelϐinger, Ellie S38 _____
CM-OH 31.33 15Boyle, Annie G39 _____
MAST-OH 31.43 16Fadden, Liz G40 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 31.51 15Carroll, Bristol T41 _____
CM-OH 31.57 16Jenkins, Charlotte A42 _____
ECST-IN 31.61 15Dole, Jada T43 _____
CLPR-KY 31.62 17Dietrich, Courtney S44 _____
PUT-OH 31.75 16Boehm, Asia L45 _____
HHY-OH 32.19 16Murlin, Maddy M46 _____
CLPR-KY 32.30 15Gollar, Caroline M47 _____
MAST-OH 32.93 15Chapman, Dylan A48 _____
PUT-OH 33.30 15Utendorf, Izzy M49 _____
ECST-IN 34.70 15Hall, Sierra R50 _____
CM-OH 35.38 17Boyle, Peggy R51 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 35.53 18Simpkins, Madalyn M52 _____

Event  104   Men 50 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Seed Time

Prelims  13-14
RSC-OH 28.26 13Boss, Owen M1 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 28.27 14McQuillen, Thomas X2 _____
HHY-OH 28.29 14Marshall, Ryan J3 _____
CM-OH 28.58 14Teufel, Michael K4 _____
CM-OH 28.72 14Rodger, Hansen S5 _____
BASH-OH 29.54 13Yu, Alex L6 _____
CM-OH 29.58 14Walters, Landon J7 _____
BASH-OH 29.60 13Peters, Walker J8 _____
ECST-IN 29.71 14Rickard, Carson N9 _____
WAC-OH 30.15 13Kinney, Haydn M10 _____
LYSC-OH 30.24 14Harriger, Lincoln A11 _____
CM-OH 30.42 14Noe, Lincoln12 _____
MAST-OH 30.51 14Crum, Nathaniel A13 _____
CM-OH 30.75 13Willig, Cole J14 _____
WAC-OH 30.83 13Short, Ben D15 _____
BASH-OH 30.96 13Schmid, Matthew M16 _____
CM-OH 31.09 13Ang, Urijah17 _____
MAST-OH 31.20 13Johnson, Owen O18 _____
CM-OH 31.37 13Stone, Kellen E19 _____
WAVE-OH 31.76 14Medearis, Max K20 _____
CM-OH 32.34 14Sprengard, Brendan C21 _____
CM-OH 33.11 14Huang, Ben H22 _____
CM-OH 33.19 13Stoehr, Luke R23 _____
CM-OH 33.47 13Willig, Cortland M24 _____
CM-OH 33.49 14Benedict, Owen T25 _____
WAC-OH 33.50 13Cudney, Ben A26 _____
CM-OH 34.80 13Schmurr, Clayton J27 _____
CM-OH 35.60 13Boyd, Mason C28 _____
WAC-OH 35.85 13Altic, Braxton A29 _____
CM-OH 37.08 13Huang, Thomas H30 _____
CM-OH 37.23 14Heckman, Jude D31 _____
CM-OH 1:22.16 14Barlow, Jack32 _____

Prelims  Open
CM-OH 15.03 15Kim, Isaac1 _____
MAST-OH 16.71 17Otten, Jonah B2 _____
CLPR-KY 23.62 19Pleiman, Andy R3 _____
RSC-OH 23.95 17Sorg, Austin S4 _____
BASH-OH 24.29 20Menchhofer, Bryce R5 _____
CLPR-KY 24.45 17Knopf, Chase A6 _____
CLPR-KY 24.50 16Seitz, Bennett P7 _____
AMFY-OH 24.61 17Newcomb, Jackson D8 _____
RSC-OH 25.08 18Trumpower, Grantham J9 _____
CM-OH 25.19 16Demarco, Sam P10 _____
MAST-OH 25.29 17Crum, Landon T11 _____
CM-OH 25.38 17Grisi, Chase W12 _____
LRAD-AR 25.77 40Schildknecht, Calvin E13 _____
AMFY-OH 26.00 16Kleinschmit, Kaleb R14 _____
MAST-OH 26.08 18Barclay, Cameron W15 _____
CM-OH 26.16 17Smith, Aidan T16 _____
CLPR-KY 26.17 20Cutcher, Austin R17 _____
CLPR-KY 26.26 20Mason, Benjamin J18 _____
CM-OH 26.45 15Seraϐin, Alex19 _____
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Prelims  Open...(#104 Men 50 LC Meter Freestyle)
CLPR-KY 26.62 17Herfel, Charlie M20 _____
CM-OH 26.65 17Welty, Max J21 _____
RSC-OH 27.05 16Swiatek, Jackson B22 _____
LYSC-OH 27.16 17Bowlus, Jackson T23 _____
RSC-OH 27.54 16Roberts, Brendan C24 _____
BASH-OH 27.56 15Bergan, Ben W25 _____
HHY-OH 27.60 17Rincon, Ssnayder S26 _____
CM-OH 27.77 17Stueve, Luke T27 _____
CM-OH 27.86 17Vamadeva, Gokul28 _____
CM-OH 28.01 16Golden, Charlie A29 _____
MAST-OH 28.16 16Carrion, Teo S30 _____
LYSC-OH 28.25 16Chrissobolis, Timothy J31 _____
CLPR-KY 28.45 17Knollman, Peyton R32 _____
WAC-OH 28.52 16Bloomer, Zak K33 _____
WAC-OH 28.57 15Francisco, Luca V34 _____
MAST-OH 28.58 16Larimore, Wilson D35 _____
CM-OH 28.58 16Herr, Michael A36 _____
AMFY-OH 28.59 15McClain, Caiden H37 _____
LYSC-OH 28.61 17Latham, Mason38 _____
WAVE-OH 28.62 16Sullivan, Michael S39 _____
CM-OH 28.76 16Kunkler, Ben M40 _____
LYSC-OH 28.84 16Ungashick, Aaron T41 _____
WAC-OH 28.88 15Eckel, Cameron J42 _____
MAST-OH 28.89 15Corbin, Carson S43 _____
RSC-OH 29.17 15Rietschlin, Jack A44 _____
BASH-OH 29.29 16Janybek, Bektur J45 _____
LYSC-OH 29.30 18Jordan, Julian W46 _____
BASH-OH 29.75 15Cain, Kellen S47 _____
BASH-OH 29.79 15Mayer, Owen R48 _____
CLPR-KY 29.96 17Pawsat, Chase O49 _____
CM-OH 30.12 15Zembrodt, Ray50 _____
CM-OH 30.22 15Gier, Tyler C51 _____
WAC-OH 30.56 17Manly, Quin B52 _____
LYSC-OH 30.76 25Daley, Luke A53 _____
CM-OH 31.20 17Walsh, Carter R54 _____
MAST-OH 31.69 17Hein, Owen M55 _____
WAC-OH 32.43 16Paes, Ryan E56 _____
CM-OH 32.78 16Xiao, Sam57 _____
WAC-OH 34.38 15McCullough, Marshall R58 _____
MAST-OH 36.67 15Mikelonis, AJ J59 _____

Event  105   Women 200 LC Meter IM
Age   TeamName Seed Time

Prelims  13-14
RSC-OH 2:32.98 13Trumpower, Adayaleise L1 _____
CM-OH 2:40.19 14Balash, Lily C2 _____
CM-OH 2:44.99 14Sellinger, Mary P3 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 2:49.00 14Bigelow, Emme G4 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 2:50.33 13Castrillon-Gomez, Soϐia5 _____
CM-OH 2:53.11 14Burgess, Erin6 _____
WAC-OH 2:53.45 14LaBier, Lucy W7 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 2:55.56 14Stannert, Lily G8 _____
WAC-OH 2:57.01 13Walker, Allison G9 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 3:00.05 13Boggs, Anabell10 _____
BASH-OH 3:06.92 13Cooper, Lydia M11 _____
BASH-OH 3:09.16 14Iwasawa, Anna12 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 3:10.08 14Randecker, Perry L13 _____

WAC-OH 3:10.89 14Cobbs, Addie M14 _____
CM-OH 3:25.39 13Zembrodt, Stella15 _____
CM-OH 3:34.83 13Bollmann, Clara M16 _____
JAGS-IN 3:45.79 14Collins, Clare17 _____

Prelims  Open
CLPR-KY 2:26.70 18Yauger, Reese M1 _____
CM-OH 2:30.60 15McNerney, Marissa E2 _____
CLPR-KY 2:30.83 16Carnes, Abby G3 _____
CM-OH 2:32.59 16Wallace, Liv E4 _____
CM-OH 2:32.71 17Henz, Gabby M5 _____
WAC-OH 2:34.93 15Cameron, Nola L6 _____
RSC-OH 2:35.09 19Turner, Skyler R7 _____
CLPR-KY 2:35.14 17DiVita, Lydia E8 _____
WAC-OH 2:35.35 15Blackford, Peiffer A9 _____
CLPR-KY 2:35.95 15Kobida, Keira L10 _____
CLPR-KY 2:35.98 15Thomas, Ella C11 _____
CLPR-KY 2:36.48 15Bien, McKenna L12 _____
AMFY-OH 2:37.09 17Bucio, Bella M13 _____
CLPR-KY 2:37.18 15Herfel, Clare S14 _____
CM-OH 2:38.08 16Foote, Sydney M15 _____
CLPR-KY 2:38.57 16Lee, Gabrielle F16 _____
RSC-OH 2:39.15 16Trumpower, Mirielle H17 _____
CM-OH 2:40.90 15Pontius, Brynne18 _____
HHY-OH 2:42.37 17Caplinger, Katie L19 _____
CLPR-KY 2:43.86 16Yauger, Haley R20 _____
CLPR-KY 2:45.58 15Dusing, Kate M21 _____
LYSC-OH 2:45.93 15Fronzaglia, Angela G22 _____
RSC-OH 2:46.72 19Sorg, Alyse S23 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 2:47.06 18Simpkins, Madalyn M24 _____
CM-OH 2:49.82 16Jenkins, Charlotte A25 _____
MAST-OH 2:50.30 16Fadden, Liz G26 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 2:52.33 15Randecker, Sydney G27 _____
WAC-OH 2:52.75 16LaBier, Lexie P28 _____
HHY-OH 2:54.02 16Murlin, Maddy M29 _____
CM-OH 2:56.93 15Boyle, Annie G30 _____
CLPR-KY 2:58.00 15Gollar, Caroline M31 _____
CM-OH 3:31.35 17Boyle, Peggy R32 _____

Event  106   Men 200 LC Meter IM
Age   TeamName Seed Time

Prelims  13-14
RSC-OH 2:27.58 14Robinson, Connor W1 _____
RSC-OH 2:30.26 13Boss, Owen M2 _____
BASH-OH 2:40.76 13Yu, Alex L3 _____
WAC-OH 2:50.28 13Short, Ben D4 _____
LYSC-OH 2:51.23 14Harriger, Lincoln A5 _____
BASH-OH 2:52.48 13Peters, Walker J6 _____
WAC-OH 2:52.56 13Kinney, Haydn M7 _____
CLPR-KY 2:52.75 13Gleason, Gabe M8 _____
CM-OH 2:53.82 14Noe, Lincoln9 _____
WAC-OH 3:06.06 13Cudney, Ben A10 _____
CM-OH 3:25.27 14Walters, Landon J11 _____
CM-OH 3:32.36 13Huang, Thomas H12 _____

Prelims  Open
CLPR-KY 2:09.71 17Knopf, Chase A1 _____
CM-OH 2:10.97 16King, Nash J2 _____
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Prelims  Open...(#106 Men 200 LC Meter IM)
RSC-OH 2:11.07 17Sorg, Austin S3 _____
CLPR-KY 2:12.65 18Dropic, Ty D4 _____
CM-OH 2:14.06 18Denigan, Chase T5 _____
CM-OH 2:16.29 16Zubkov, Greg6 _____
CM-OH 2:16.40 17Woeste, Caeden M7 _____
WAC-OH 2:16.70 15Wion, Owen J8 _____
CM-OH 2:17.18 15Smith, Cole M9 _____
CLPR-KY 2:18.74 15Farrell, Will H10 _____
CLPR-KY 2:19.15 16Deegan, Luke M11 _____
MAST-OH 2:19.50 19Kissing, Joey M12 _____
BASH-OH 2:19.93 17Xie, Matt S13 _____
CLPR-KY 2:20.92 20Cutcher, Austin R14 _____
CLPR-KY 2:21.03 17Herfel, Charlie M15 _____
CM-OH 2:21.38 17Scott, Brayden L16 _____
CLPR-KY 2:21.44 15Baker, Jack D17 _____
RSC-OH 2:21.80 18Trumpower, Grantham J18 _____
CLPR-KY 2:23.42 17Dusing, Will T19 _____
CM-OH 2:23.53 16Wilson, Brogan20 _____
CM-OH 2:24.17 17Vamadeva, Gokul21 _____
CLPR-KY 2:25.31 17Presti, Cono C22 _____
HHY-OH 2:26.77 17Rincon, Ssnayder S23 _____
CLPR-KY 2:26.83 19Pleiman, Andy R24 _____
CM-OH 2:27.84 15Doepke, Felix P25 _____
LYSC-OH 2:27.93 16Ungashick, Aaron T26 _____
MAST-OH 2:28.50 17Fentress, Emmett S27 _____
AMFY-OH 2:29.88 16Kleinschmit, Kaleb R28 _____
CLPR-KY 2:30.08 17Knollman, Peyton R29 _____
WAC-OH 2:35.37 15Eckel, Cameron J30 _____
WAVE-OH 2:35.67 16Sullivan, Michael S31 _____
RSC-OH 2:37.50 16Swiatek, Jackson B32 _____
CLPR-KY 2:39.32 15Rich, Will L33 _____
BASH-OH 2:40.49 15Mayer, Owen R34 _____
CM-OH 2:40.79 16Herr, Michael A35 _____
LYSC-OH 2:42.06 16McGraw, Parker W36 _____
MAST-OH 2:42.41 17Hein, Owen M37 _____
CLPR-KY 2:43.89 17Pawsat, Chase O38 _____
CM-OH 2:45.11 16Golden, Charlie A39 _____
LYSC-OH 2:45.18 17Latham, Mason40 _____
CM-OH 2:50.96 17Walsh, Carter R41 _____
WAC-OH 2:51.27 16Paes, Ryan E42 _____
CM-OH 2:52.31 16Kunkler, Ben M43 _____
WAC-OH 2:52.42 16Bloomer, Zak K44 _____
MAST-OH 2:53.91 15Corbin, Carson S45 _____
LYSC-OH 2:54.76 16Chrissobolis, Timothy J46 _____
WAC-OH 2:58.30 17Mills, Trey J47 _____
CM-OH 2:58.88 15Gier, Tyler C48 _____
MAST-OH 3:09.83 16Larimore, Wilson D49 _____

Event  107   Women 400 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Seed Time

13-14
RSC-OH 4:39.48 13Trumpower, Adayaleise L1 _____
WAC-OH 5:01.67 14Burton, Livy M2 _____
WAC-OH 5:02.48 14Bunnell, Savannah L3 _____
CM-OH 5:14.83 14Dickman, Maura E4 _____
WAC-OH 5:18.75 13Walker, Allison G5 _____
CM-OH 5:19.93 13Knepϐle, Evelyn R6 _____

CM-OH 5:20.61 13McNerney, Elle C7 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 5:24.41 13Castrillon-Gomez, Soϐia8 _____
CM-OH 5:25.99 13Kendon, Stella M9 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 5:31.89 14Stannert, Lily G10 _____
CM-OH 5:32.50 14Sayatovic, Aubrey M11 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 5:40.12 13Jordan, Julia G12 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 5:42.19 14Bigelow, Emme G13 _____
CM-OH 5:58.99 14Lucchetta, Emily M14 _____
CM-OH 6:03.44 13Hines, Josey L15 _____
CM-OH 6:18.47 13Schober-Rowe, Sophia J16 _____
CM-OH 6:22.99 14Zilliox, Hannah17 _____
CM-OH 6:26.92 13Martin, Livy L18 _____
CM-OH 6:36.30 14Ruby, Addy A19 _____

Open
CLPR-KY 4:21.58 15Herfel, Clare S1 _____
CLPR-KY 4:22.63 20Rabess, Kyra S2 _____
CLPR-KY 4:35.36 17Tucker, Danaka D3 _____
CM-OH 4:36.96 17Nixon, Maddie A4 _____
CM-OH 4:37.33 16Wallace, Liv E5 _____
CLPR-KY 4:43.65 15Thomas, Ella C6 _____
CM-OH 4:44.01 15McNerney, Marissa E7 _____
CM-OH 4:45.56 17Stecher, Madison8 _____
CLPR-KY 4:50.12 17DiVita, Lydia E9 _____
CLPR-KY 4:50.35 16Yauger, Haley R10 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 4:53.20 15Baxter, Charlotte L11 _____
CLPR-KY 4:54.05 17Dietrich, Courtney S12 _____
CM-OH 4:55.88 15Doepke, Ada W13 _____
CM-OH 5:02.18 17Friend, Maddie E14 _____
CM-OH 5:12.35 15Boyle, Annie G15 _____
MAST-OH 5:18.94 15Chapman, Dylan A16 _____
CM-OH 5:22.52 15Lied, Maggie A17 _____
HHY-OH 5:23.68 16Murlin, Maddy M18 _____
CM-OH 5:25.59 17Bumgardner, Audrey A19 _____
CM-OH 5:26.00 15Carmody, Libby P20 _____
PUT-OH 5:31.17 15Utendorf, Izzy M21 _____
PUT-OH 6:09.74 16Boehm, Asia L22 _____

Event  108   Men 400 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Seed Time

13-14
CM-OH 4:45.84 14Rodger, Hansen S1 _____
MAST-OH 4:49.10 14Crum, Nathaniel A2 _____
CM-OH 5:03.40 13Willig, Cole J3 _____
CM-OH 5:03.78 14Teufel, Michael K4 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 5:14.60 14McQuillen, Thomas X5 _____
WAVE-OH 5:17.00 14Medearis, Max K6 _____
BASH-OH 5:17.40 13Schmid, Matthew M7 _____
CM-OH 5:23.79 14Benedict, Owen T8 _____
CLPR-KY 5:28.64 13Gleason, Gabe M9 _____
CM-OH 5:30.89 14Fesenko, Nikolay S10 _____
BASH-OH 5:31.34 14Butcher, Brandon M11 _____
CM-OH 5:33.26 14Gee, Gavin M12 _____
CM-OH 5:34.86 13Schmurr, Clayton J13 _____
CM-OH 5:35.87 14Heckman, Jude D14 _____
CM-OH 5:35.99 13Willig, Cortland M15 _____
CM-OH 5:40.17 13Ang, Urijah16 _____
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13-14...(#108 Men 400 LC Meter Freestyle)
CM-OH 5:45.38 13Stone, Kellen E17 _____
CM-OH 5:55.20 13Boyd, Mason C18 _____
WAC-OH 6:39.33 13Altic, Braxton A19 _____
CM-OH 6:45.03 13Stoehr, Luke R20 _____

Open
CLPR-KY 4:03.61 17Knopf, Chase A1 _____
CM-OH 4:06.11 16King, Nash J2 _____
CLPR-KY 4:10.30 20Cutcher, Austin R3 _____
CM-OH 4:15.43 17McNerney, Colin P4 _____
CLPR-KY 4:15.98 17Presti, Cono C5 _____
CLPR-KY 4:16.77 18Dropic, Ty D6 _____
CM-OH 4:19.06 17Nixon, Alex J7 _____
CM-OH 4:20.47 15Smith, Cole M8 _____
MAST-OH 4:24.91 18Barclay, Cameron W9 _____
AMFY-OH 4:25.69 17Newcomb, Jackson D10 _____
LRAD-AR 4:26.43 40Schildknecht, Calvin E11 _____
CLPR-KY 4:29.19 15Baker, Jack D12 _____
CLPR-KY 4:29.50 17Herfel, Charlie M13 _____
RSC-OH 4:30.47 15Rietschlin, Jack A14 _____
CM-OH 4:31.50 18Goertemoeller, Kyle J15 _____
CM-OH 4:35.52 17Stueve, Luke T16 _____
BASH-OH 4:35.94 15Partusch, Dane A17 _____
RSC-OH 4:35.94 16Swiatek, Jackson B18 _____
BASH-OH 4:36.21 15Bergan, Ben W19 _____
MAST-OH 4:36.64 17Otten, Jonah B20 _____
CLPR-KY 4:38.30 16Deegan, Luke M21 _____
MAST-OH 4:44.93 16Carrion, Teo S22 _____
WAC-OH 4:48.09 15Zhu, Sam S23 _____
CLPR-KY 4:48.22 15Rich, Will L24 _____
WAC-OH 5:05.25 16Paes, Ryan E25 _____
CM-OH 5:08.89 16Herr, Michael A26 _____
CM-OH 5:09.89 15Zembrodt, Ray27 _____
BASH-OH 5:21.22 15Cain, Kellen S28 _____
WAC-OH 5:22.34 17Mills, Trey J29 _____
LYSC-OH 5:22.42 25Daley, Luke A30 _____
WAC-OH 5:24.30 17Manly, Quin B31 _____
CM-OH 5:44.29 15Kim, Isaac32 _____
WAC-OH 6:11.11 15McCullough, Marshall R33 _____

Event  151   Women 11-12 50 LC Meter Butterϐly
Age   TeamName Seed Time

HHY-OH 33.70 11Reighley, Addi N1 _____
AMFY-OH 34.14 11Yahl, Allie E2 _____
ISC-IN 34.68 12Jones, Claire A3 _____
MAST-OH 34.89 11Motylinski, Lauren K4 _____
CM-OH 34.96 12Tregre, Sadie S5 _____
WAC-OH 35.08 12Bechtold, Bryn V6 _____
RSC-OH 35.40 11Johannsen, Larissa E7 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 35.51 11Brose, Abby J8 _____
BASH-OH 35.74 11Teufel, Charlotte R9 _____
MAST-OH 35.89 12Otten, Cora M10 _____
CM-OH 36.35 12Witterstaetter, Sam M11 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 36.40 11Zimmerly, Olivia L12 _____
BASH-OH 36.69 11Leabu, Dylan L13 _____
WAC-OH 36.76 12Esposito, Gia B14 _____
BASH-OH 37.17 11Hewitt, Megan M15 _____
HHY-OH 37.26 11Rybas, Mila S16 _____

Fort Meigs-OH 37.95 12Smeltzer, Paityn B17 _____
AMFY-OH 38.19 11Sapp, Madelyn C18 _____
CM-OH 38.44 11Freppon, Lydia C19 _____
CM-OH 38.94 12Graziani, Sophia M20 _____
CLPR-KY 41.27 12Bauer, Emma B21 _____
CM-OH 41.93 11Vess, Allison N22 _____
MAST-OH 42.20 12Lapshova, Agata23 _____
CM-OH 43.21 12Neumann, Paige24 _____
CM-OH 43.77 11Betomakita, Adi Alesi25 _____
CM-OH 47.30 12Doyle, Maggie J26 _____
CM-OH 48.23 11Haynes, Parker27 _____
CM-OH 49.11 11Gibson, Olivia G28 _____
CM-OH 50.13 11Alkire, Emi29 _____
CM-OH 50.97 11Alkire, Abby30 _____
WAC-OH 51.91 12Cavener, Sydney A31 _____
CM-OH 53.49 11Lichtenfeld, Danna32 _____
CM-OH 53.62 11Wainscott, Nora33 _____
CM-OH 53.76 11Martin, Ellie M34 _____
CM-OH 56.12 11Boyd, Aubrey J35 _____
CM-OH 57.49 11Kaur, Taran36 _____
CM-OH 57.49 11Ziegler, Charlotte37 _____
WAC-OH 58.25 11Rivet, Sadie R38 _____
CM-OH 1:00.11 12Dangelo, Nola39 _____
CM-OH 1:02.11 11Fritsch, Cecilia40 _____
WAC-OH 1:14.55 12Barrett, Elizabeth M41 _____

Event  152   Men 11-12 50 LC Meter Butterϐly
Age   TeamName Seed Time

CM-OH 30.00 12Spaulding, Reed R1 _____
CM-OH 33.39 12Schwab, Brayden W2 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 33.53 12Nakandakari, Matheus T3 _____
LYSC-OH 34.68 11Willamowski, Callen M4 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 34.80 12Alexander, Tommy J5 _____
BASH-OH 36.00 11Meier, Owen M6 _____
CM-OH 36.32 12Beischel, Emerson P7 _____
RSC-OH 36.77 12Sorg, Avery S8 _____
BASH-OH 37.17 12Orozco, Danny Z9 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 37.65 11Sutton, Charlie S10 _____
CM-OH 37.72 12Sellinger, Conrad A11 _____
CM-OH 37.86 12Beischel, Graham T12 _____
CM-OH 38.44 11Gee, Weston13 _____
CLPR-KY 40.56 11Rich, Sam W14 _____
WAVE-OH 41.62 12Beard, Oliver M15 _____
CLPR-KY 41.99 11Deegan, Zane N16 _____
CM-OH 41.99 11Mussman, Pete H17 _____
CLPR-KY 42.33 12Farrell, John P18 _____
CM-OH 42.51 12Jackson, Russell19 _____
CM-OH 44.10 12Kimener, Grady20 _____
HHY-OH 44.22 12Paulin, Diego C21 _____
CM-OH 47.56 12Gibson, Knox22 _____
CM-OH 49.03 12Razzano, Dominic T23 _____
CM-OH 49.14 12Gates, Eli24 _____
WAC-OH 50.06 11Cameron, Liam D25 _____
CM-OH 51.23 11Villegas, Jules26 _____
CM-OH 52.14 11Thies, Robby M27 _____
CM-OH 52.50 11Kottmyer, Parker28 _____
CM-OH 53.19 11Laurenson, James29 _____
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Event  152 ...(Men 11-12 50 LC Meter Butterϐly)
Age   TeamName Seed Time

CM-OH 53.72 11Wetherill, Graham30 _____
CM-OH 54.21 11Richards, Luke R31 _____
CM-OH 55.27 11Cornwall, Ronan C32 _____
CM-OH 55.39 11Mummidi, Vihaan33 _____
CM-OH 58.10 11Boyle, Hank34 _____
WAC-OH 1:00.37 11Duggan, Ethan C35 _____
CM-OH 1:05.11 12Knight, William D36 _____
CM-OH 1:18.20 11Syed, Elias37 _____

Event  153   Women 10 & Under 50 LC Meter Butterϐly
Age   TeamName Seed Time

8 & Under
HHY-OH 40.02  8Hawk, Palmer A1 _____
CLPR-KY 48.97  8Seitz, Bailey C2 _____
AMFY-OH 54.50  8Sapp, Carly A3 _____
CM-OH 54.97  8Morrison, Reign M4 _____
CLPR-KY 56.35  8Ripley, Larkin I5 _____
LYSC-OH 59.68  7Raines, Londin6 _____
HHY-OH 59.90  7Ropp, Lexi L7 _____
CM-OH 1:09.97  8Kaur, Harzoi8 _____
CM-OH 1:23.99  7Cady, Loretta9 _____
MAST-OH 1:43.02  7Patel, Lyla10 _____

9-10
CM-OH 39.27 10Bross, Violet L1 _____
BASH-OH 40.43 10Orozco, Liz Y2 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 41.17  9Castrillon-Gomez, Juana3 _____
CM-OH 42.87 10Bollmann, Julianna C4 _____
CM-OH 42.94 10Woeste, Miriam M5 _____
LYSC-OH 43.23 10Raines, Lakin6 _____
CM-OH 46.17 10Mathews, Ellison P7 _____
CM-OH 49.34 10Doyle, Anna K8 _____
WAC-OH 49.54 10Cross, Kinsley R9 _____
JAGS-IN 50.35 10Riley, Hadley J10 _____
CM-OH 51.91 10Schultz, Emily R11 _____
CM-OH 53.85  9Toliver, Paris N12 _____
ECST-IN 56.00 10Dupps, Corabeth M13 _____
CM-OH 57.08 10Scheetz, Anna14 _____
CLPR-KY 57.56 10Lambert, Sarah J15 _____
CM-OH 58.08  9Beischel, Lydia E16 _____
CM-OH 58.97  9Betomakita, Ana17 _____
CM-OH 1:01.23  9Ewald, Sloane18 _____
CLPR-KY 1:03.11  9Strickert, Claire E19 _____
CLPR-KY 1:03.85  9Colley, Jordyn M20 _____
CM-OH 1:12.36  9Thies, Ava21 _____
ECST-IN 2:48.61 10Enneking, Taya Z22 _____

Event  154   Men 10 & Under 50 LC Meter Butterϐly
Age   TeamName Seed Time

8 & Under
JAGS-IN 49.15  8Allen, Remington1 _____
CM-OH 56.35  8Bach, Henry2 _____
CLPR-KY 1:03.00  8O'Connor, Graeme N3 _____
CM-OH 1:06.27  8Doyle, Liam4 _____
CLPR-KY 1:08.06  8Johnsonbaugh, Aeyrie (I-Ree) A5 _____
CLPR-KY 1:08.08  7Lambert, Jacob W6 _____

CLPR-KY 1:08.78  7Cryan, George C7 _____
CLPR-KY 1:11.27  7Drotleff, Henry J8 _____
LYSC-OH 1:12.78  8Willamowski, Cayden M9 _____

9-10
CLPR-KY 38.59 10Anderson, Arlo B1 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 38.97 10Lucio, Rowan Z2 _____
CLPR-KY 40.01  9Krumme, Michael H3 _____
LYSC-OH 41.30  9Harriger, Luke D4 _____
CM-OH 41.37 10Sprengard, Hendrik S5 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 42.16 10Smeltzer, Austin J6 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 42.50  9Sutton, Henry J7 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 42.79  9Wang, Arthur8 _____
CM-OH 42.87 10Cady, Noah D9 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 44.12 10Wittmer, Nolan E10 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 44.84  9Lucio, Carter J11 _____
WAC-OH 45.23 10Cross, Luka E12 _____
CLPR-KY 45.42  9Ripley, Carter P13 _____
CLPR-KY 46.31  9Seitz, Wyatt W14 _____
WAVE-OH 48.53 10Beard, Noah A15 _____
CLPR-KY 49.06  9Voiles, Parker K16 _____
CLPR-KY 52.00 10O'Connor, Patrick D17 _____
CLPR-KY 54.60  9Cryan, Joseph J18 _____
CM-OH 55.17  9Roedersheimer, Louie19 _____
CM-OH 55.41 10Jackson, Simon20 _____
CM-OH 1:02.08  9Richards, Ben C21 _____
CM-OH 1:05.95  9Upadhayay, Naman22 _____
CM-OH 1:06.75  9Carroll, Dolan P23 _____
CM-OH 1:07.39  9Seitz, Will24 _____
CM-OH 1:09.02 10King, Narayan25 _____

Event  155   Women 11-12 50 LC Meter Backstroke
Age   TeamName Seed Time

HHY-OH 36.16 11Rybas, Mila S1 _____
HHY-OH 36.19 11Reighley, Addi N2 _____
CM-OH 36.96 12Tregre, Sadie S3 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 37.40 11Zimmerly, Olivia L4 _____
ISC-IN 37.58 12Jones, Claire A5 _____
BASH-OH 37.85 11Teufel, Charlotte R6 _____
WAC-OH 38.13 12Esposito, Gia B7 _____
MAST-OH 38.74 11Motylinski, Lauren K8 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 38.76 12Sutton, Lizzie K9 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 38.87 12Smeltzer, Paityn B10 _____
BASH-OH 38.97 11Leabu, Dylan L11 _____
MAST-OH 39.22 12Otten, Cora M12 _____
AMFY-OH 39.32 11Yahl, Allie E13 _____
WAC-OH 39.70 12Peck, Ava L14 _____
CM-OH 39.74 12Graziani, Sophia M15 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 39.87 11Brose, Abby J16 _____
HHY-OH 40.28 11Hawk, Paisley/P A17 _____
CM-OH 40.49 12Witterstaetter, Sam M18 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 40.54 12Wittmer, Marin A19 _____
CM-OH 41.58 11Freppon, Lydia C20 _____
MAST-OH 41.83 12Chapman, Cedar E21 _____
CM-OH 42.18 12Neumann, Paige22 _____
MAST-OH 42.68 12Lapshova, Agata23 _____
CM-OH 42.87 11Vess, Allison N24 _____
CM-OH 43.03 11Betomakita, Adi Alesi25 _____
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Event  155 ...(Women 11-12 50 LC Meter Backstroke)
Age   TeamName Seed Time

CM-OH 43.18 12Dangelo, Nola26 _____
BASH-OH 43.66 11Hewitt, Megan M27 _____
WAC-OH 43.67 12Eckel, Vivian A28 _____
CM-OH 43.83 11Tolliver, Mia L29 _____
WAC-OH 45.21 11Rivet, Sadie R30 _____
CLPR-KY 45.29 12Bauer, Emma B31 _____
CM-OH 46.52 11Boyd, Aubrey J32 _____
CM-OH 46.53 11Gibson, Olivia G33 _____
CM-OH 46.70 12Doyle, Maggie J34 _____
CM-OH 47.53 11Wainscott, Nora35 _____
CM-OH 49.30 11Haynes, Parker36 _____
CM-OH 49.84 11Alkire, Abby37 _____
CM-OH 49.95 11Alkire, Emi38 _____
WAC-OH 50.24 12Bechtold, Bryn V39 _____
WAC-OH 50.47 12Barrett, Elizabeth M40 _____
JAGS-IN 50.72 11Williams, Keziah G41 _____
CM-OH 51.56 11Lichtenfeld, Danna42 _____
CM-OH 54.42 11Martin, Ellie M43 _____
CM-OH 55.21 11Ziegler, Charlotte44 _____
CM-OH 56.35 11Kaur, Taran45 _____
WAC-OH 57.55 12Cavener, Sydney A46 _____
CM-OH 1:06.11 11Fritsch, Cecilia47 _____

Event  156   Men 11-12 50 LC Meter Backstroke
Age   TeamName Seed Time

CM-OH 36.07 12Jenkins, Luke N1 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 37.22 12Nakandakari, Matheus T2 _____
LYSC-OH 37.72 11Willamowski, Callen M3 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 38.16 12Alexander, Tommy J4 _____
LYSC-OH 38.34 12Harriger, Landry M5 _____
CM-OH 38.99 12Beischel, Emerson P6 _____
MAST-OH 39.08 12Crum, Gavin M7 _____
CM-OH 39.08 12Sellinger, Conrad A8 _____
CLPR-KY 39.13 11Deegan, Zane N9 _____
CM-OH 39.13 11Boyle, Hank10 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 39.52 11Sutton, Charlie S11 _____
BASH-OH 39.54 12Orozco, Danny Z12 _____
CM-OH 40.52 12Schwab, Brayden W13 _____
CM-OH 41.38 12Kimener, Grady14 _____
CM-OH 42.31 12Razzano, Dominic T15 _____
LYSC-OH 43.03 11Young, Oliver A16 _____
CM-OH 43.59 12Jackson, Russell17 _____
CLPR-KY 43.84 12Farrell, John P18 _____
CM-OH 44.02 11Mussman, Pete H19 _____
ECST-IN 45.00 12Weber, Nate P20 _____
WAC-OH 45.13 11Cameron, Liam D21 _____
CLPR-KY 45.50 11Rich, Sam W22 _____
CM-OH 46.83 11Mummidi, Vihaan23 _____
CM-OH 47.34 12Gibson, Knox24 _____
CM-OH 47.45 11Wetherill, Graham25 _____
CM-OH 47.56 11Kottmyer, Parker26 _____
BASH-OH 47.71 11Derkach, Arsenii27 _____
CM-OH 49.80 12Knight, William D28 _____
CM-OH 50.04 11Villegas, Jules29 _____
CM-OH 50.35 11Laurenson, James30 _____

CM-OH 50.52 11Cornwall, Ronan C31 _____
CM-OH 52.35 11Thies, Robby M32 _____
CM-OH 55.00 12Gates, Eli33 _____
WAC-OH 57.34 11Duggan, Ethan C34 _____
CM-OH 58.87 11Richards, Luke R35 _____
CM-OH 1:06.14 11Syed, Elias36 _____

Event  157   Women 10 & Under 50 LC Meter Backstroke
Age   TeamName Seed Time

8 & Under
HHY-OH 45.83  8Hawk, Palmer A1 _____
CLPR-KY 45.93  8Seitz, Bailey C2 _____
HHY-OH 48.31  7Ropp, Lexi L3 _____
AMFY-OH 49.45  8Sapp, Carly A4 _____
LYSC-OH 50.90  7Raines, Londin5 _____
CM-OH 53.03  8Morrison, Reign M6 _____
CM-OH 55.50  8Farnham, Gwen C7 _____
LYSC-OH 56.65  7Willamowski, Adyson L8 _____
CLPR-KY 58.05  8Ripley, Larkin I9 _____
MAST-OH 1:01.58  7Patel, Lyla10 _____
CM-OH 1:03.94  8Kaur, Harzoi11 _____
CM-OH 1:04.82  7Cady, Loretta12 _____
CLPR-KY 1:09.54  6Glowicki, Emily M13 _____
MAST-OH 1:13.60  8Taylor, Jazz G14 _____
ECST-IN 2:00.00  7Dupps, Scarlett V15 _____

9-10
CM-OH 40.43 10Bross, Violet L1 _____
LYSC-OH 40.76 10Raines, Lakin2 _____
CM-OH 42.15 10Mathews, Ellison P3 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 42.67  9Castrillon-Gomez, Juana4 _____
CM-OH 43.24 10Scheetz, Anna5 _____
CM-OH 44.56 10Doyle, Anna K6 _____
LYSC-OH 44.95 10Raines, Liberty M7 _____
BASH-OH 46.02 10Orozco, Liz Y8 _____
CM-OH 46.08 10Bollmann, Julianna C9 _____
JAGS-IN 46.43 10Riley, Hadley J10 _____
JAGS-IN 47.14  9Cottingham Gonzalez, Analise11 _____
CM-OH 47.49 10Woeste, Miriam M12 _____
CM-OH 47.60  9Betomakita, Ana13 _____
CM-OH 48.84  9Beischel, Lydia E14 _____
CM-OH 50.17 10Schultz, Emily R15 _____
WAC-OH 51.25 10Cross, Kinsley R16 _____
CM-OH 51.46  9Ewald, Sloane17 _____
CLPR-KY 52.23  9Strickert, Claire E18 _____
CM-OH 52.25  9Toliver, Paris N19 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 54.81 10Baxter, Delilah20 _____
CLPR-KY 56.19 10Lambert, Sarah J21 _____
JAGS-IN 57.94  9Maust, Sydney E22 _____
ECST-IN 58.00  9Weber, Nora T23 _____
JAGS-IN 58.02  9Kriebel, Eliza P24 _____
CLPR-KY 1:01.69  9Colley, Jordyn M25 _____
CM-OH 1:06.73  9Thies, Ava26 _____
ECST-IN 1:56.00 10Dupps, Corabeth M27 _____
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Event  158   Men 10 & Under 50 LC Meter Backstroke
Age   TeamName Seed Time

8 & Under...(#158 Men 10 & Under 50 LC Meter Backstroke)
JAGS-IN 43.63  8Allen, Remington1 _____
JAGS-IN 47.95  7Bachle, Kai B2 _____
LYSC-OH 48.96  8Willamowski, Cayden M3 _____
CM-OH 49.53  8Bach, Henry4 _____
CLPR-KY 55.00  8O'Connor, Graeme N5 _____
CLPR-KY 55.83  8Johnsonbaugh, Aeyrie (I-Ree) A6 _____
CM-OH 58.84  8Doyle, Liam7 _____
CLPR-KY 59.64  7Drotleff, Henry J8 _____
CLPR-KY 1:01.28  7Cryan, George C9 _____
CLPR-KY 1:10.18  7Lambert, Jacob W10 _____
CM-OH 1:17.52  7Twyman, Will11 _____

9-10
CLPR-KY 40.07 10Anderson, Arlo B1 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 40.56 10Wittmer, Nolan E2 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 41.57  9Wang, Arthur3 _____
LYSC-OH 42.60  9Harriger, Luke D4 _____
CM-OH 43.14 10Jackson, Simon5 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 43.36 10Lucio, Rowan Z6 _____
CLPR-KY 43.37  9Seitz, Wyatt W7 _____
CLPR-KY 43.70  9Krumme, Michael H8 _____
CM-OH 43.95 10Sprengard, Hendrik S9 _____
CM-OH 44.83 10Cady, Noah D10 _____
WAC-OH 45.43 10Cross, Luka E11 _____
WAVE-OH 45.73  9Parker, Will M12 _____
WAVE-OH 47.16 10Beard, Noah A13 _____
CLPR-KY 47.29  9Cryan, Joseph J14 _____
CLPR-KY 48.38  9Voiles, Parker K15 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 48.61  9Sutton, Henry J16 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 48.76  9Lucio, Carter J17 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 49.17 10Smeltzer, Austin J18 _____
CLPR-KY 49.35  9Ripley, Carter P19 _____
CLPR-KY 50.00 10O'Connor, Patrick D20 _____
CM-OH 58.85  9Carroll, Dolan P21 _____
CM-OH 58.95  9Dangelo, Enzo22 _____
CM-OH 59.04  9Richards, Ben C23 _____
CM-OH 59.17  9Roedersheimer, Louie24 _____
CM-OH 1:00.82 10King, Narayan25 _____
CM-OH 1:01.50  9Seitz, Will26 _____
CM-OH 1:02.72  9Upadhayay, Naman27 _____

Event  159   Women 11-12 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Seed Time

ISC-IN 40.26 12Jones, Claire A1 _____
HHY-OH 40.68 11Rybas, Mila S2 _____
WAC-OH 40.75 12Esposito, Gia B3 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 41.05 12Smeltzer, Paityn B4 _____
BASH-OH 42.36 12Schomaker, Leah M5 _____
MAST-OH 42.38 12Otten, Cora M6 _____
HHY-OH 42.45 11Hawk, Paisley/P A7 _____
MAST-OH 42.69 11Motylinski, Lauren K8 _____
JAGS-IN 43.33 12Jones, Avery R9 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 43.58 12Wittmer, Marin A10 _____
AMFY-OH 44.36 11Yahl, Allie E11 _____

CLPR-KY 44.56 12Bauer, Emma B12 _____
HHY-OH 44.59 11Reighley, Addi N13 _____
RSC-OH 44.74 11Johannsen, Larissa E14 _____
BASH-OH 44.96 11Leabu, Dylan L15 _____
BASH-OH 45.80 11Teufel, Charlotte R16 _____
CM-OH 46.67 12Tregre, Sadie S17 _____
WAC-OH 47.00 12Bechtold, Bryn V18 _____
CM-OH 47.92 11Alkire, Abby19 _____
CM-OH 48.36 12Neumann, Paige20 _____
CM-OH 49.42 11Tolliver, Mia L21 _____
CM-OH 50.71 11Betomakita, Adi Alesi22 _____
WAC-OH 51.69 11Rivet, Sadie R23 _____
CM-OH 51.74 12Dangelo, Nola24 _____
MAST-OH 53.28 12Lapshova, Agata25 _____
CM-OH 53.53 11Haynes, Parker26 _____
CM-OH 56.62 11Lichtenfeld, Danna27 _____
CM-OH 56.74 11Kaur, Taran28 _____
WAC-OH 57.51 12Barrett, Elizabeth M29 _____
CM-OH 57.61 11Wainscott, Nora30 _____
CM-OH 58.11 11Alkire, Emi31 _____
CM-OH 58.11 11Fritsch, Cecilia32 _____
CM-OH 58.14 11Martin, Ellie M33 _____
CM-OH 1:00.40 11Vess, Allison N34 _____
JAGS-IN 1:00.79 11Williams, Keziah G35 _____
WAC-OH 1:01.41 12Peck, Ava L36 _____
CM-OH 1:03.11 11Ziegler, Charlotte37 _____
WAC-OH 1:10.61 12Cavener, Sydney A38 _____

Event  160   Men 11-12 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Seed Time

LYSC-OH 40.14 12Harriger, Landry M1 _____
CLPR-KY 40.60 12Farrell, John P2 _____
CM-OH 40.88 12Schwab, Brayden W3 _____
RSC-OH 40.98 12Sorg, Avery S4 _____
CM-OH 42.73 12Beischel, Graham T5 _____
CM-OH 43.05 12Spaulding, Reed R6 _____
WAC-OH 43.40 11Cameron, Liam D7 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 43.52 11Sutton, Charlie S8 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 44.08 12Nakandakari, Matheus T9 _____
BASH-OH 44.40 12Orozco, Danny Z10 _____
BASH-OH 45.03 11Meier, Owen M11 _____
CM-OH 45.18 12Kimener, Grady12 _____
CM-OH 45.34 12Sellinger, Conrad A13 _____
MAST-OH 47.50 12Crum, Gavin M14 _____
CM-OH 47.92 11Mussman, Pete H15 _____
CM-OH 48.46 11Gee, Weston16 _____
CM-OH 48.97 12Jenkins, Luke N17 _____
CM-OH 50.44 11Laurenson, James18 _____
WAC-OH 50.60 11Duggan, Ethan C19 _____
BASH-OH 51.50 11Derkach, Arsenii20 _____
CLPR-KY 53.12 11Deegan, Zane N21 _____
CLPR-KY 54.39 11Rich, Sam W22 _____
CM-OH 54.45 12Knight, William D23 _____
WAVE-OH 55.19 12Beard, Oliver M24 _____
CM-OH 55.23 11Thies, Robby M25 _____
CM-OH 56.05 11Boyle, Hank26 _____
CM-OH 56.16 11Villegas, Jules27 _____
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Sanction #: OH-25LC-20
Psych Sheet

Event  160 ...(Men 11-12 50 LC Meter Breaststroke)
Age   TeamName Seed Time

CM-OH 56.60 11Wetherill, Graham28 _____
CM-OH 57.09 11Cornwall, Ronan C29 _____
CM-OH 57.18 12Gates, Eli30 _____
CM-OH 58.43 12Jackson, Russell31 _____
CM-OH 59.34 11Kottmyer, Parker32 _____
CM-OH 1:02.06 11Richards, Luke R33 _____
CM-OH 1:02.85 11Syed, Elias34 _____
CM-OH 1:06.43 11Mummidi, Vihaan35 _____

Event  161   Women 10 & Under 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Seed Time

8 & Under
HHY-OH 45.96  8Hawk, Palmer A1 _____
CLPR-KY 55.41  8Seitz, Bailey C2 _____
HHY-OH 58.68  7Ropp, Lexi L3 _____
CLPR-KY 59.14  8Ripley, Larkin I4 _____
AMFY-OH 59.91  8Sapp, Carly A5 _____
LYSC-OH 1:01.41  7Raines, Londin6 _____
CM-OH 1:11.34  8Kaur, Harzoi7 _____
CM-OH 1:12.94  7Cady, Loretta8 _____
CM-OH 1:14.64  8Morrison, Reign M9 _____
MAST-OH 1:16.73  8Taylor, Jazz G10 _____
CM-OH 1:23.53  8Farnham, Gwen C11 _____
CLPR-KY 1:25.00  6Glowicki, Emily M12 _____
MAST-OH 1:40.63  7Patel, Lyla13 _____

9-10
Fort Meigs-OH 48.25  9Castrillon-Gomez, Juana1 _____
CM-OH 48.53 10Bollmann, Julianna C2 _____
BASH-OH 49.93 10Orozco, Liz Y3 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 50.79 10Baxter, Delilah4 _____
CM-OH 50.81 10Bross, Violet L5 _____
CM-OH 52.28 10Scheetz, Anna6 _____
JAGS-IN 52.99 10Riley, Hadley J7 _____
CM-OH 53.04  9Betomakita, Ana8 _____
CM-OH 53.99  9Beischel, Lydia E9 _____
CM-OH 53.99 10Doyle, Anna K10 _____
WAC-OH 54.25 10Cross, Kinsley R11 _____
CLPR-KY 54.96 10Lambert, Sarah J12 _____
LYSC-OH 55.29 10Raines, Liberty M13 _____
LYSC-OH 55.36 10Raines, Lakin14 _____
CLPR-KY 1:00.42  9Strickert, Claire E15 _____
JAGS-IN 1:01.31  9Cottingham Gonzalez, Analise16 _____
CM-OH 1:01.51 10Mathews, Ellison P17 _____
CLPR-KY 1:02.36  9Colley, Jordyn M18 _____
CM-OH 1:05.69 10Woeste, Miriam M19 _____
CM-OH 1:06.51  9Thies, Ava20 _____
JAGS-IN 1:10.03  9Maust, Sydney E21 _____
ECST-IN 1:15.00 10Enneking, Taya Z22 _____
ECST-IN 1:15.00 10Dupps, Corabeth M23 _____
JAGS-IN 1:17.27  9Kriebel, Eliza P24 _____
CM-OH 1:18.31  9Ewald, Sloane25 _____
CM-OH 1:31.66 10Schultz, Emily R26 _____

Event  162   Men 10 & Under 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Seed Time

8 & Under
LYSC-OH 57.60  8Willamowski, Cayden M1 _____
JAGS-IN 59.22  8Allen, Remington2 _____
CM-OH 1:01.24  8Doyle, Liam3 _____
CLPR-KY 1:03.00  8O'Connor, Graeme N4 _____
JAGS-IN 1:06.97  7Bachle, Kai B5 _____
CM-OH 1:18.17  8Bach, Henry6 _____
CLPR-KY 1:18.18  8Johnsonbaugh, Aeyrie (I-Ree) A7 _____
CLPR-KY 1:18.25  7Lambert, Jacob W8 _____
CLPR-KY 1:20.00  7Drotleff, Henry J9 _____
CM-OH 1:30.99  7Twyman, Will10 _____

9-10
CLPR-KY 43.33  9Seitz, Wyatt W1 _____
WAVE-OH 45.54  9Parker, Will M2 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 45.74 10Lucio, Rowan Z3 _____
CM-OH 48.18 10Sprengard, Hendrik S4 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 49.74  9Wang, Arthur5 _____
LYSC-OH 49.79  9Harriger, Luke D6 _____
CLPR-KY 49.97 10Anderson, Arlo B7 _____
CM-OH 50.31 10Cady, Noah D8 _____
CLPR-KY 52.55  9Krumme, Michael H9 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 52.79 10Wittmer, Nolan E10 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 53.06 10Smeltzer, Austin J11 _____
WAC-OH 53.11 10Cross, Luka E12 _____
CLPR-KY 53.34  9Voiles, Parker K13 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 56.09  9Sutton, Henry J14 _____
CLPR-KY 57.24  9Ripley, Carter P15 _____
CM-OH 58.76  9Dangelo, Enzo16 _____
CM-OH 1:00.49  9Roedersheimer, Louie17 _____
CLPR-KY 1:02.00 10O'Connor, Patrick D18 _____
WAVE-OH 1:02.69 10Beard, Noah A19 _____
CM-OH 1:03.28  9Richards, Ben C20 _____
CM-OH 1:05.73  9Carroll, Dolan P21 _____
CLPR-KY 1:08.94  9Cryan, Joseph J22 _____
CM-OH 1:09.48 10King, Narayan23 _____
CM-OH 1:12.40  9Seitz, Will24 _____
CM-OH 1:21.90  9Upadhayay, Naman25 _____
CM-OH 1:24.37 10Jackson, Simon26 _____

Event  163   Women 11-12 400 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Seed Time

RSC-OH 5:18.02 11Johannsen, Larissa E1 _____
BASH-OH 5:34.63 12Schomaker, Leah M2 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 5:42.52 11Brose, Abby J3 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 5:55.55 12Sutton, Lizzie K4 _____
AMFY-OH 5:56.39 11Sapp, Madelyn C5 _____
CM-OH 6:06.71 11Tolliver, Mia L6 _____
CM-OH 6:06.79 12Witterstaetter, Sam M7 _____
CM-OH 6:10.42 12Graziani, Sophia M8 _____
JAGS-IN 6:18.44 12Jones, Avery R9 _____
WAC-OH 6:20.56 12Peck, Ava L10 _____
CM-OH 6:21.89 11Freppon, Lydia C11 _____
CM-OH 6:23.68 12Doyle, Maggie J12 _____
CM-OH 6:47.36 11Boyd, Aubrey J13 _____
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Psych Sheet

Event  163 ...(Women 11-12 400 LC Meter Freestyle)
Age   TeamName Seed Time

CM-OH 6:50.11 11Gibson, Olivia G14 _____
WAC-OH 7:08.99 12Eckel, Vivian A15 _____
MAST-OH 7:51.66 12Chapman, Cedar E16 _____

Event  164   Men 11-12 400 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Seed Time

CM-OH 5:04.53 12Spaulding, Reed R1 _____
BASH-OH 5:17.45 11Meier, Owen M2 _____
CM-OH 5:19.75 12Jenkins, Luke N3 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 5:20.67 12Alexander, Tommy J4 _____
CM-OH 5:21.68 12Beischel, Emerson P5 _____
LYSC-OH 5:24.37 11Willamowski, Callen M6 _____
RSC-OH 5:24.47 12Sorg, Avery S7 _____
CM-OH 5:44.32 12Beischel, Graham T8 _____
CM-OH 6:11.23 11Gee, Weston9 _____
HHY-OH 6:15.82 12Paulin, Diego C10 _____
CM-OH 6:25.10 12Razzano, Dominic T11 _____
CM-OH 6:40.11 12Gibson, Knox12 _____

Event  201   Women 200 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Seed Time

Prelims  13-14
RSC-OH 2:11.50 13Trumpower, Adayaleise L1 _____
WAC-OH 2:18.28 14Burton, Livy M2 _____
WAC-OH 2:20.25 14Bunnell, Savannah L3 _____
WAC-OH 2:21.14 14LaBier, Finnlee A4 _____
CM-OH 2:23.31 14Sellinger, Mary P5 _____
WAC-OH 2:24.34 14LaBier, Lucy W6 _____
CM-OH 2:25.86 14Balash, Lily C7 _____
CM-OH 2:29.67 13Knepϐle, Evelyn R8 _____
CM-OH 2:31.95 14Grossman, Cecilia A9 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 2:32.39 13Castrillon-Gomez, Soϐia10 _____
CM-OH 2:32.82 14Dickman, Maura E11 _____
MAST-OH 2:33.19 14Miele, Olivia L12 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 2:34.42 13Jordan, Julia G13 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 2:34.60 13Boggs, Anabell14 _____
WAC-OH 2:34.97 13Walker, Allison G15 _____
BASH-OH 2:36.20 14de Luis, Soϐia K16 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 2:36.45 14Stannert, Lily G17 _____
CM-OH 2:38.21 13Kendon, Stella M18 _____
CM-OH 2:39.03 14Sayatovic, Aubrey M19 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 2:39.58 14Bigelow, Emme G20 _____
CM-OH 2:40.86 13Imhoff, Natalie A21 _____
CM-OH 2:41.08 13McNerney, Elle C22 _____
WAC-OH 2:44.89 14Cobbs, Addie M23 _____
LYSC-OH 2:45.21 13Martello, Isabella A24 _____
WAC-OH 2:48.63 14Lobacz, Kate K25 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 2:49.83 14Randecker, Perry L26 _____
LYSC-OH 2:50.39 14Mann, Courtney27 _____
ECST-IN 2:51.25 14Parsons, Ella J28 _____
CM-OH 2:51.78 14Zilliox, Hannah29 _____
CM-OH 2:53.08 13Hines, Josey L30 _____
WAC-OH 2:54.80 13Sherman, Makayla B31 _____
CM-OH 2:55.69 13Schober-Rowe, Sophia J32 _____
CM-OH 2:58.87 14Lucchetta, Emily M33 _____

CM-OH 3:02.87 13Bollmann, Clara M34 _____
BASH-OH 3:04.39 14Iwasawa, Anna35 _____
CM-OH 3:08.99 14Alverson, Jillian36 _____
JAGS-IN 3:09.42 14Williams, Amiyah R37 _____
CM-OH 5:16.88 14Decastro, Mila38 _____

Prelims  Open
CLPR-KY 2:05.34 15Herfel, Clare S1 _____
CLPR-KY 2:06.13 20Rabess, Kyra S2 _____
CM-OH 2:10.71 17Nixon, Maddie A3 _____
CM-OH 2:11.86 16Wallace, Liv E4 _____
CLPR-KY 2:12.56 17Tucker, Danaka D5 _____
CM-OH 2:13.01 18Argo, Ryon P6 _____
RSC-OH 2:13.23 16Trumpower, Mirielle H7 _____
CLPR-KY 2:13.28 15Thomas, Ella C8 _____
CLPR-KY 2:15.07 15Bien, McKenna L9 _____
CM-OH 2:15.72 16Thorsen, Ella K10 _____
CM-OH 2:16.82 16Zaring, Bella A11 _____
CM-OH 2:17.01 16Fassbender, Alexis A12 _____
CM-OH 2:17.29 17Stecher, Madison13 _____
WAC-OH 2:18.21 15Blackford, Peiffer A14 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 2:18.24 15Baxter, Charlotte L15 _____
CLPR-KY 2:18.25 16Carnes, Abby G16 _____
CM-OH 2:18.25 15Pontius, Brynne17 _____
CLPR-KY 2:18.59 15Kobida, Keira L18 _____
WAC-OH 2:18.74 15Cameron, Nola L19 _____
CM-OH 2:18.83 17Gorman, Delaney E20 _____
CLPR-KY 2:19.06 16Waters, Haley A21 _____
CLPR-KY 2:19.26 17DiVita, Lydia E22 _____
WAC-OH 2:19.34 15Thomas, Kyli M23 _____
CLPR-KY 2:19.51 16Yauger, Haley R24 _____
AMFY-OH 2:20.09 17Bucio, Bella M25 _____
MAST-OH 2:21.24 16Fadden, Liz G26 _____
CLPR-KY 2:21.47 16Lee, Gabrielle F27 _____
CM-OH 2:22.06 16Gettelϐinger, Ellie S28 _____
CM-OH 2:22.34 16Buchanan, Aubrey M29 _____
CM-OH 2:22.82 17Friend, Maddie E30 _____
CLPR-KY 2:22.84 17Dietrich, Courtney S31 _____
CM-OH 2:23.31 15Doepke, Ada W32 _____
CLPR-KY 2:23.54 15Dusing, Kate M33 _____
HHY-OH 2:24.34 17Caplinger, Katie L34 _____
CM-OH 2:29.83 15Boyle, Annie G35 _____
CM-OH 2:29.86 17Bumgardner, Audrey A36 _____
LYSC-OH 2:30.36 17Downey, Jenna M37 _____
CM-OH 2:30.69 16Jenkins, Charlotte A38 _____
CM-OH 2:31.37 16Wallbrown, Kate39 _____
AMFY-OH 2:31.78 17Lefeld, Quinn N40 _____
CM-OH 2:32.01 15Lied, Maggie A41 _____
MAST-OH 2:32.29 15Chapman, Dylan A42 _____
WAC-OH 2:32.63 16LaBier, Lexie P43 _____
HHY-OH 2:33.15 16Murlin, Maddy M44 _____
CM-OH 2:35.18 15Carmody, Libby P45 _____
SYL-OH 2:35.25 15Branum, Sloan E46 _____
PUT-OH 2:35.96 15Utendorf, Izzy M47 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 2:36.23 15Randecker, Sydney G48 _____
CLPR-KY 2:37.11 15Gollar, Caroline M49 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 2:37.86 15Carroll, Bristol T50 _____
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Prelims  Open...(#201 Women 200 LC Meter Freestyle)
ECST-IN 2:39.07 15Dole, Jada T51 _____
CM-OH 2:40.66 17Murray, Clara J52 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 2:44.52 15Gloeckler, Anya53 _____
BASH-OH 2:44.70 15Frazier, Nora E54 _____
CM-OH 2:51.65 17Boyle, Peggy R55 _____
SYL-OH 2:59.16 15Branum, Quinn J56 _____

Event  202   Men 200 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Seed Time

Prelims  13-14
RSC-OH 2:14.78 13Boss, Owen M1 _____
WAC-OH 2:19.13 14Doyel, Josiah R2 _____
CM-OH 2:20.32 14Fesenko, Nikolay S3 _____
CM-OH 2:21.51 14Teufel, Michael K4 _____
BASH-OH 2:22.77 13Yu, Alex L5 _____
CM-OH 2:22.88 13Willig, Cole J6 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 2:23.16 14McQuillen, Thomas X7 _____
CM-OH 2:28.18 14Noe, Lincoln8 _____
MAST-OH 2:28.61 14Crum, Nathaniel A9 _____
BASH-OH 2:29.63 13Peters, Walker J10 _____
WAVE-OH 2:29.92 14Medearis, Max K11 _____
WAC-OH 2:32.05 13Kinney, Haydn M12 _____
HHY-OH 2:32.97 14Marshall, Ryan J13 _____
CM-OH 2:35.51 13Ang, Urijah14 _____
WAC-OH 2:35.90 13Short, Ben D15 _____
CLPR-KY 2:37.03 13Gleason, Gabe M16 _____
CM-OH 2:38.09 13Stone, Kellen E17 _____
WAC-OH 2:38.90 14Akruzhnou, Nickolai V18 _____
CM-OH 2:43.03 14Gee, Gavin M19 _____
CM-OH 2:44.82 14Heckman, Jude D20 _____
ECST-IN 2:45.00 13Monnin, Hunter M21 _____
CM-OH 2:45.96 13Boyd, Mason C22 _____
CM-OH 2:46.56 13Stoehr, Luke R23 _____
CM-OH 2:47.08 13Willig, Cortland M24 _____
CM-OH 2:47.09 14Sprengard, Brendan C25 _____
CM-OH 2:47.09 14Walters, Landon J26 _____
WAC-OH 2:49.25 14Cibulskis, Caden D27 _____
CM-OH 2:49.74 14Huang, Ben H28 _____
SYL-OH 2:50.75 13Smith, Ryland T29 _____
CM-OH 3:01.93 13Huang, Thomas H30 _____
MAST-OH 3:02.72 13Johnson, Owen O31 _____
CM-OH 3:05.37 13Schmurr, Clayton J32 _____
WAC-OH 3:19.61 13Altic, Braxton A33 _____
WAC-OH 3:24.92 13Cudney, Ben A34 _____

Prelims  Open
BASH-OH 1:52.72 20Menchhofer, Bryce R1 _____
CM-OH 1:54.49 16King, Nash J2 _____
CLPR-KY 1:55.92 17Knopf, Chase A3 _____
CLPR-KY 1:57.06 19Pleiman, Andy R4 _____
CM-OH 1:57.91 17Grisi, Chase W5 _____
CLPR-KY 1:58.25 16Seitz, Bennett P6 _____
CLPR-KY 1:59.25 20Cutcher, Austin R7 _____
CM-OH 1:59.25 17Nixon, Alex J8 _____
MAST-OH 1:59.26 17Fentress, Emmett S9 _____
RSC-OH 2:02.08 18Trumpower, Grantham J10 _____
CM-OH 2:02.23 17McNerney, Colin P11 _____

CM-OH 2:02.34 16Demarco, Sam P12 _____
CLPR-KY 2:03.01 18Dropic, Ty D13 _____
AMFY-OH 2:03.27 17Newcomb, Jackson D14 _____
CLPR-KY 2:03.53 17Presti, Cono C15 _____
CM-OH 2:03.54 15Gee, Owen K16 _____
MAST-OH 2:04.47 18Barclay, Cameron W17 _____
CM-OH 2:04.62 17Smith, Aidan T18 _____
MAST-OH 2:04.91 17Nerl, Jacob J19 _____
CLPR-KY 2:05.05 15Farrell, Will H20 _____
CM-OH 2:05.36 17Welty, Max J21 _____
CM-OH 2:06.82 17Scott, Brayden L22 _____
CLPR-KY 2:06.83 17Knollman, Peyton R23 _____
CLPR-KY 2:07.15 16Deegan, Luke M24 _____
RSC-OH 2:07.40 17Sorg, Austin S25 _____
CLPR-KY 2:08.96 20Mason, Benjamin J26 _____
CM-OH 2:09.61 18Goertemoeller, Kyle J27 _____
CLPR-KY 2:09.78 15Baker, Jack D28 _____
MAST-OH 2:10.76 17Otten, Jonah B29 _____
AMFY-OH 2:11.31 16Kleinschmit, Kaleb R30 _____
BASH-OH 2:12.07 15Bergan, Ben W31 _____
CM-OH 2:12.28 17Stueve, Luke T32 _____
CM-OH 2:12.65 15Doepke, Felix P33 _____
HHY-OH 2:14.91 17Rincon, Ssnayder S34 _____
MAST-OH 2:15.52 16Carrion, Teo S35 _____
WAC-OH 2:16.00 15Eckel, Cameron J36 _____
CM-OH 2:16.05 15Seraϐin, Alex37 _____
WAC-OH 2:16.69 15Francisco, Luca V38 _____
WAC-OH 2:16.74 15Zhu, Sam S39 _____
RSC-OH 2:17.98 16Roberts, Brendan C40 _____
CLPR-KY 2:19.62 15Rich, Will L41 _____
AMFY-OH 2:21.00 15McClain, Caiden H42 _____
CLPR-KY 2:22.11 17Pawsat, Chase O43 _____
CM-OH 2:23.05 17Tobery, Link L44 _____
RSC-OH 2:23.17 16Swiatek, Jackson B45 _____
LYSC-OH 2:23.60 16Ungashick, Aaron T46 _____
BASH-OH 2:25.07 15Partusch, Dane A47 _____
WAVE-OH 2:25.19 16Sullivan, Michael S48 _____
CM-OH 2:25.24 16Herr, Michael A49 _____
MAST-OH 2:25.80 15Corbin, Carson S50 _____
BASH-OH 2:26.01 15Cain, Kellen S51 _____
CM-OH 2:26.78 16Golden, Charlie A52 _____
LYSC-OH 2:27.14 17Latham, Mason53 _____
BASH-OH 2:27.38 15Mayer, Owen R54 _____
LYSC-OH 2:30.09 25Daley, Luke A55 _____
WAC-OH 2:30.32 17Mills, Trey J56 _____
LYSC-OH 2:33.30 18Diller, Xavier D57 _____
WAC-OH 2:36.53 17Manly, Quin B58 _____
LYSC-OH 2:38.39 16Szippl, Jacob J59 _____
MAST-OH 2:40.97 15Palmer, Kale H60 _____
WAC-OH 2:44.63 16Bloomer, Zak K61 _____
CM-OH 2:46.70 15Gier, Tyler C62 _____
CM-OH 2:47.48 15Kim, Isaac63 _____
CM-OH 2:48.85 16Xiao, Sam64 _____
BASH-OH 2:51.25 16Janybek, Bektur J65 _____
MAST-OH 2:59.59 15Mikelonis, AJ J66 _____
WAC-OH 2:59.87 15McCullough, Marshall R67 _____
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Event  203   Women 100 LC Meter Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Seed Time

Prelims  13-14...(#203 Women 100 LC Meter Breaststroke)
CM-OH 1:20.12 14Burgess, Erin1 _____
CM-OH 1:26.28 14Balash, Lily C2 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:28.28 14Stannert, Lily G3 _____
CM-OH 1:30.75 13McNerney, Elle C4 _____
CM-OH 1:31.61 13Knepϐle, Evelyn R5 _____
LYSC-OH 1:33.44 13Agozzino, Olivia G6 _____
ECST-IN 1:34.59 14Boone, Marley R7 _____
WAC-OH 1:34.79 13Sherman, Makayla B8 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:36.86 14Randecker, Perry L9 _____
WAC-OH 1:37.25 14Cobbs, Addie M10 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:38.83 13Boggs, Anabell11 _____
WAC-OH 1:39.17 14LaBier, Lucy W12 _____
CM-OH 1:39.72 13Bollmann, Clara M13 _____
LYSC-OH 1:41.29 14Mann, Courtney14 _____
BASH-OH 1:41.31 13Cooper, Lydia M15 _____
ECST-IN 1:42.47 14Enneking, Kenya N16 _____
WAC-OH 1:44.75 14Bunnell, Savannah L17 _____
CM-OH 1:44.99 14Alverson, Jillian18 _____
CM-OH 1:45.76 13Martin, Livy L19 _____
JAGS-IN 1:45.82 14Collins, Clare20 _____
CM-OH 1:46.77 13Imhoff, Natalie A21 _____
CM-OH 1:47.08 14Lucchetta, Emily M22 _____
CM-OH 1:48.60 14Zilliox, Hannah23 _____
CM-OH 1:48.67 13Schober-Rowe, Sophia J24 _____
CM-OH 1:49.87 13Zembrodt, Stella25 _____
JAGS-IN 1:50.25 14Williams, Amiyah R26 _____
WAC-OH 1:55.23 14Lobacz, Kate K27 _____

Prelims  Open
WAC-OH 1:16.87 15Cameron, Nola L1 _____
CM-OH 1:17.89 17Henz, Gabby M2 _____
CM-OH 1:19.19 16Foote, Sydney M3 _____
CLPR-KY 1:20.00 17DiVita, Lydia E4 _____
RSC-OH 1:20.47 19Turner, Skyler R5 _____
AMFY-OH 1:20.52 17Lefeld, Quinn N6 _____
RSC-OH 1:22.05 19Sorg, Alyse S7 _____
CLPR-KY 1:22.57 15Thomas, Ella C8 _____
CLPR-KY 1:24.45 16Lee, Gabrielle F9 _____
CM-OH 1:27.41 17Seraϐin, Gabby O10 _____
CM-OH 1:27.68 16Jenkins, Charlotte A11 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:27.69 15Baxter, Charlotte L12 _____
CLPR-KY 1:28.39 15Dusing, Kate M13 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:29.71 18Simpkins, Madalyn M14 _____
CLPR-KY 1:29.86 15Gollar, Caroline M15 _____
BASH-OH 1:30.02 15Frazier, Nora E16 _____
MAST-OH 1:30.29 18Jones, Libby E17 _____
LYSC-OH 1:30.32 17Downey, Jenna M18 _____
AMFY-OH 1:31.56 17Bucio, Bella M19 _____
CM-OH 1:31.72 17Krause, Ellie A20 _____
MAST-OH 1:31.76 16Fadden, Liz G21 _____
PUT-OH 1:32.38 16Boehm, Asia L22 _____
WAC-OH 1:33.78 16LaBier, Lexie P23 _____
CM-OH 1:34.23 16Wallbrown, Kate24 _____

CM-OH 1:34.35 17Friend, Maddie E25 _____
HHY-OH 1:36.59 16Murlin, Maddy M26 _____
SYL-OH 1:40.95 15Branum, Quinn J27 _____
HHY-OH 1:41.62 17Caplinger, Katie L28 _____
SYL-OH 1:47.61 15Branum, Sloan E29 _____

Event  204   Men 100 LC Meter Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Seed Time

Prelims  13-14
RSC-OH 1:17.30 14Robinson, Connor W1 _____
BASH-OH 1:19.08 13Yu, Alex L2 _____
WAC-OH 1:22.56 14Akruzhnou, Nickolai V3 _____
HHY-OH 1:22.67 14Marshall, Ryan J4 _____
LYSC-OH 1:23.75 14Harriger, Lincoln A5 _____
RSC-OH 1:24.19 13Boss, Owen M6 _____
WAC-OH 1:25.80 13Short, Ben D7 _____
CM-OH 1:28.13 13Ang, Urijah8 _____
CM-OH 1:29.01 13Willig, Cole J9 _____
CM-OH 1:31.32 14Noe, Lincoln10 _____
BASH-OH 1:33.39 13Peters, Walker J11 _____
CM-OH 1:34.85 13Willig, Cortland M12 _____
WAC-OH 1:36.34 14Doyel, Josiah R13 _____
CM-OH 1:37.83 13Boyd, Mason C14 _____
CM-OH 1:40.09 13Schmurr, Clayton J15 _____
WAC-OH 1:41.09 13Altic, Braxton A16 _____
LYSC-OH 1:42.36 14Pisel, Jackson L17 _____
CM-OH 1:44.28 13Stoehr, Luke R18 _____
ECST-IN 1:45.00 13Monnin, Hunter M19 _____
WAC-OH 1:47.95 14Cibulskis, Caden D20 _____
BASH-OH 1:48.75 14Ramsey, Noah D21 _____

Prelims  Open
CM-OH 1:05.30 18Barlow, Grifϐin J1 _____
CM-OH 1:08.14 16Wilson, Brogan2 _____
CM-OH 1:08.23 17Woeste, Caeden M3 _____
HHY-OH 1:08.26 17Rincon, Ssnayder S4 _____
CLPR-KY 1:08.58 19Pleiman, Andy R5 _____
LRAD-AR 1:08.67 40Schildknecht, Calvin E6 _____
AMFY-OH 1:09.40 17Newcomb, Jackson D7 _____
CLPR-KY 1:09.51 17Dusing, Will T8 _____
BASH-OH 1:09.54 17Xie, Matt S9 _____
CLPR-KY 1:10.23 15Colvin, Tommy D10 _____
MAST-OH 1:10.51 19Kissing, Joey M11 _____
CLPR-KY 1:10.85 15Baker, Jack D12 _____
CM-OH 1:11.31 18Denigan, Chase T13 _____
CM-OH 1:12.34 17Vamadeva, Gokul14 _____
MAST-OH 1:15.46 18Barclay, Cameron W15 _____
CLPR-KY 1:15.57 17Herfel, Charlie M16 _____
CLPR-KY 1:15.62 15Farrell, Will H17 _____
MAST-OH 1:18.53 16Carrion, Teo S18 _____
WAC-OH 1:18.70 15Francisco, Luca V19 _____
MAST-OH 1:19.17 17Otten, Jonah B20 _____
LYSC-OH 1:19.21 20Verb, Riley21 _____
LYSC-OH 1:19.49 16Ungashick, Aaron T22 _____
WAC-OH 1:19.98 15Eckel, Cameron J23 _____
CM-OH 1:20.26 17Tobery, Link L24 _____
LYSC-OH 1:20.28 16McGraw, Parker W25 _____
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Sanction #: OH-25LC-20
Psych Sheet

Prelims  Open...(#204 Men 100 LC Meter Breaststroke)
CLPR-KY 1:20.71 17Pawsat, Chase O26 _____
RSC-OH 1:21.01 16Swiatek, Jackson B27 _____
MAST-OH 1:21.51 17Hein, Owen M28 _____
WAC-OH 1:23.22 16Paes, Ryan E29 _____
LYSC-OH 1:23.43 18Jordan, Julian W30 _____
CM-OH 1:23.49 15Kim, Isaac31 _____
CM-OH 1:25.17 17Walsh, Carter R32 _____
CM-OH 1:25.28 16Golden, Charlie A33 _____
BASH-OH 1:25.34 15Mayer, Owen R34 _____
LYSC-OH 1:27.45 25Daley, Luke A35 _____
CM-OH 1:28.92 15Zembrodt, Ray36 _____
CM-OH 1:30.74 16Kunkler, Ben M37 _____
MAST-OH 1:30.83 15Palmer, Kale H38 _____

Event  205   Women 100 LC Meter Backstroke
Age   TeamName Seed Time

Prelims  13-14
CM-OH 1:13.14 14Sellinger, Mary P1 _____
CM-OH 1:14.09 14Grossman, Cecilia A2 _____
RSC-OH 1:15.94 13Trumpower, Adayaleise L3 _____
CM-OH 1:17.27 14Burgess, Erin4 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:18.86 13Jordan, Julia G5 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:19.12 14Bigelow, Emme G6 _____
WAC-OH 1:19.45 14Lobacz, Kate K7 _____
WAC-OH 1:19.70 13Walker, Allison G8 _____
CM-OH 1:19.82 14Dickman, Maura E9 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:20.09 13Castrillon-Gomez, Soϐia10 _____
WAC-OH 1:20.29 13Sherman, Makayla B11 _____
LYSC-OH 1:20.51 13Agozzino, Olivia G12 _____
CM-OH 1:20.57 13Imhoff, Natalie A13 _____
WAC-OH 1:20.60 14Burton, Livy M14 _____
CM-OH 1:21.04 14Sayatovic, Aubrey M15 _____
WAC-OH 1:21.37 14Bunnell, Savannah L16 _____
CM-OH 1:22.07 13McNerney, Elle C17 _____
CM-OH 1:22.49 13Martin, Livy L18 _____
ECST-IN 1:23.39 14Boone, Marley R19 _____
CM-OH 1:23.99 13Kendon, Stella M20 _____
MAST-OH 1:24.45 14Miele, Olivia L21 _____
ECST-IN 1:25.00 14Enneking, Kenya N22 _____
CM-OH 1:25.11 13Schober-Rowe, Sophia J23 _____
CM-OH 1:25.34 13Knepϐle, Evelyn R24 _____
WAC-OH 1:25.67 14LaBier, Finnlee A25 _____
WAC-OH 1:27.50 14LaBier, Lucy W26 _____
BASH-OH 1:28.63 14Iwasawa, Anna27 _____
BASH-OH 1:29.37 14de Luis, Soϐia K28 _____
BASH-OH 1:30.21 13Cooper, Lydia M29 _____
WAC-OH 1:31.92 14Cobbs, Addie M30 _____
CM-OH 1:32.47 13Hines, Josey L31 _____
ECST-IN 1:32.64 14Parsons, Ella J32 _____
CM-OH 1:34.22 14Zilliox, Hannah33 _____
CM-OH 1:34.95 14Lucchetta, Emily M34 _____
CM-OH 1:35.99 14Alverson, Jillian35 _____
JAGS-IN 1:41.94 14Collins, Clare36 _____
CM-OH 1:42.16 13Bollmann, Clara M37 _____
CM-OH 2:43.13 14Decastro, Mila38 _____

Prelims  Open
CLPR-KY 1:06.06 18Yauger, Reese M1 _____
LYSC-OH 1:06.71 18Baumgartner, Lily M2 _____
CM-OH 1:07.12 17Gorman, Delaney E3 _____
RSC-OH 1:07.21 19Turner, Skyler R4 _____
RSC-OH 1:07.55 16Trumpower, Mirielle H5 _____
CM-OH 1:07.98 16Thorsen, Ella K6 _____
CM-OH 1:08.01 15McNerney, Marissa E7 _____
AMFY-OH 1:08.39 17Bucio, Bella M8 _____
CM-OH 1:09.20 16Fassbender, Alexis A9 _____
CLPR-KY 1:09.46 15Herfel, Clare S10 _____
CLPR-KY 1:09.52 16Carnes, Abby G11 _____
WAC-OH 1:10.33 15Blackford, Peiffer A12 _____
CM-OH 1:10.66 17Stecher, Madison13 _____
CM-OH 1:10.78 17Nixon, Maddie A14 _____
CM-OH 1:11.28 15Pontius, Brynne15 _____
RSC-OH 1:11.62 19Sorg, Alyse S16 _____
HHY-OH 1:11.80 17Caplinger, Katie L17 _____
LYSC-OH 1:12.04 15Fronzaglia, Angela G18 _____
CM-OH 1:12.71 16Foote, Sydney M19 _____
CM-OH 1:12.89 15Lied, Maggie A20 _____
CM-OH 1:14.08 17Bumgardner, Audrey A21 _____
CM-OH 1:14.17 16Zaring, Bella A22 _____
WAC-OH 1:14.27 15Thomas, Kyli M23 _____
CM-OH 1:14.58 16Gettelϐinger, Ellie S24 _____
CLPR-KY 1:15.98 15Bien, McKenna L25 _____
CM-OH 1:16.12 15Carmody, Libby P26 _____
CM-OH 1:16.51 17Seraϐin, Gabby O27 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:16.70 15Gloeckler, Anya28 _____
CM-OH 1:17.23 17Murray, Clara J29 _____
LYSC-OH 1:17.27 17Downey, Jenna M30 _____
SYL-OH 1:17.39 15Branum, Sloan E31 _____
CLPR-KY 1:18.82 16Lee, Gabrielle F32 _____
CM-OH 1:19.04 17Krause, Ellie A33 _____
CLPR-KY 1:19.11 15Gollar, Caroline M34 _____
MAST-OH 1:20.12 15Chapman, Dylan A35 _____
PUT-OH 1:20.83 15Utendorf, Izzy M36 _____
CM-OH 1:20.92 15Boyle, Annie G37 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:20.99 15Carroll, Bristol T38 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:21.76 15Randecker, Sydney G39 _____
BASH-OH 1:21.76 15Frazier, Nora E40 _____
CM-OH 1:23.96 16Wallbrown, Kate41 _____
ECST-IN 1:25.48 15Dole, Jada T42 _____
SYL-OH 1:29.37 15Branum, Quinn J43 _____
PUT-OH 1:31.80 16Boehm, Asia L44 _____
CM-OH 1:34.73 17Boyle, Peggy R45 _____

Event  206   Men 100 LC Meter Backstroke
Age   TeamName Seed Time

Prelims  13-14
WAC-OH 1:09.97 14Doyel, Josiah R1 _____
MAST-OH 1:10.66 14Crum, Nathaniel A2 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:12.12 14McQuillen, Thomas X3 _____
WAC-OH 1:17.22 13Cudney, Ben A4 _____
LYSC-OH 1:17.54 14Harriger, Lincoln A5 _____
WAC-OH 1:18.25 13Kinney, Haydn M6 _____
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Prelims  13-14...(#206 Men 100 LC Meter Backstroke)
BASH-OH 1:19.15 13Peters, Walker J7 _____
BASH-OH 1:22.80 13Yu, Alex L8 _____
CM-OH 1:23.52 13Stone, Kellen E9 _____
CM-OH 1:23.93 14Gee, Gavin M10 _____
CM-OH 1:26.52 14Noe, Lincoln11 _____
CM-OH 1:26.88 14Huang, Ben H12 _____
CM-OH 1:27.28 13Willig, Cole J13 _____
CLPR-KY 1:27.29 13Gleason, Gabe M14 _____
WAC-OH 1:27.34 13Altic, Braxton A15 _____
CM-OH 1:28.21 14Sprengard, Brendan C16 _____
CM-OH 1:28.21 13Willig, Cortland M17 _____
BASH-OH 1:28.33 14Ramsey, Noah D18 _____
CM-OH 1:30.41 14Walters, Landon J19 _____
CM-OH 1:30.74 13Stoehr, Luke R20 _____
CM-OH 1:31.27 14Heckman, Jude D21 _____
SYL-OH 1:31.86 13Smith, Ryland T22 _____
MAST-OH 1:32.84 13Johnson, Owen O23 _____
ECST-IN 1:35.00 13Monnin, Hunter M24 _____
WAC-OH 1:36.87 14Cibulskis, Caden D25 _____
CM-OH 1:37.32 13Huang, Thomas H26 _____
CM-OH 1:43.36 13Boyd, Mason C27 _____

Prelims  Open
CLPR-KY 55.38 17Knopf, Chase A1 _____
RSC-OH 1:00.34 17Sorg, Austin S2 _____
CLPR-KY 1:02.30 16Deegan, Luke M3 _____
CM-OH 1:02.70 17Smith, Aidan T4 _____
CM-OH 1:02.74 17McNerney, Colin P5 _____
WAC-OH 1:03.00 15Wion, Owen J6 _____
CM-OH 1:03.21 15Gee, Owen K7 _____
MAST-OH 1:03.22 17Crum, Landon T8 _____
CLPR-KY 1:03.31 19Pleiman, Andy R9 _____
CLPR-KY 1:03.41 17Knollman, Peyton R10 _____
CM-OH 1:04.21 18Denigan, Chase T11 _____
CM-OH 1:05.13 16Zubkov, Greg12 _____
MAST-OH 1:05.31 17Nerl, Jacob J13 _____
LYSC-OH 1:05.69 17Bowlus, Jackson T14 _____
RSC-OH 1:05.76 15Rietschlin, Jack A15 _____
RSC-OH 1:06.12 18Trumpower, Grantham J16 _____
CLPR-KY 1:06.34 16Seitz, Bennett P17 _____
CM-OH 1:06.35 17Stueve, Luke T18 _____
CM-OH 1:06.65 17Welty, Max J19 _____
AMFY-OH 1:06.97 15McClain, Caiden H20 _____
CM-OH 1:07.64 15Doepke, Felix P21 _____
BASH-OH 1:07.78 20Menchhofer, Bryce R22 _____
MAST-OH 1:07.84 17Fentress, Emmett S23 _____
CM-OH 1:08.03 15Smith, Cole M24 _____
CLPR-KY 1:08.12 20Mason, Benjamin J25 _____
WAC-OH 1:08.17 15Zhu, Sam S26 _____
WAVE-OH 1:08.88 16Sullivan, Michael S27 _____
LYSC-OH 1:09.16 20Verb, Riley28 _____
MAST-OH 1:09.18 17Otten, Jonah B29 _____
LYSC-OH 1:09.21 16McGraw, Parker W30 _____
MAST-OH 1:10.25 17Hein, Owen M31 _____
BASH-OH 1:10.46 15Bergan, Ben W32 _____
LYSC-OH 1:10.80 17Latham, Mason33 _____
CM-OH 1:10.80 15Seraϐin, Alex34 _____

MAST-OH 1:11.25 18Barclay, Cameron W35 _____
CM-OH 1:11.25 17Vamadeva, Gokul36 _____
CM-OH 1:12.11 17Walsh, Carter R37 _____
RSC-OH 1:12.59 16Swiatek, Jackson B38 _____
WAC-OH 1:13.78 16Bloomer, Zak K39 _____
BASH-OH 1:13.92 15Partusch, Dane A40 _____
AMFY-OH 1:13.92 16Kleinschmit, Kaleb R41 _____
CM-OH 1:14.39 16Herr, Michael A42 _____
LYSC-OH 1:16.17 18Jordan, Julian W43 _____
BASH-OH 1:17.31 15Cain, Kellen S44 _____
MAST-OH 1:17.48 15Corbin, Carson S45 _____
LYSC-OH 1:18.09 16Szippl, Jacob J46 _____
WAC-OH 1:18.90 17Manly, Quin B47 _____
CM-OH 1:19.88 15Zembrodt, Ray48 _____
CM-OH 1:20.28 16Kunkler, Ben M49 _____
MAST-OH 1:21.78 16Carrion, Teo S50 _____
WAC-OH 1:21.84 16Paes, Ryan E51 _____
CM-OH 1:24.27 15Gier, Tyler C52 _____
BASH-OH 1:25.42 16Janybek, Bektur J53 _____
WAC-OH 1:29.71 15McCullough, Marshall R54 _____
CM-OH 1:35.68 16Xiao, Sam55 _____
MAST-OH 1:40.84 15Palmer, Kale H56 _____
MAST-OH 2:03.83 15Mikelonis, AJ J57 _____

Event  207   Women 400 LC Meter IM
Age   TeamName Seed Time

13-14
RSC-OH 5:21.67 13Trumpower, Adayaleise L1 _____
CM-OH 5:55.49 14Balash, Lily C2 _____
WAC-OH 5:59.25 14LaBier, Finnlee A3 _____
WAC-OH 5:59.25 13Walker, Allison G4 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 6:04.56 14Stannert, Lily G5 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 6:11.10 14Bigelow, Emme G6 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 6:12.12 13Castrillon-Gomez, Soϐia7 _____
LYSC-OH 6:35.11 14Mann, Courtney8 _____
CM-OH 6:50.99 13Martin, Livy L9 _____
MAST-OH 7:11.58 14Miele, Olivia L10 _____
CM-OH 7:15.39 13Zembrodt, Stella11 _____

Open
CLPR-KY 5:05.40 18Yauger, Reese M1 _____
CM-OH 5:07.75 16Buchanan, Aubrey M2 _____
CLPR-KY 5:14.92 16Carnes, Abby G3 _____
CM-OH 5:17.74 18Argo, Ryon P4 _____
CM-OH 5:18.75 17Henz, Gabby M5 _____
CM-OH 5:18.94 16Wallace, Liv E6 _____
CLPR-KY 5:21.38 15Thomas, Ella C7 _____
CLPR-KY 5:24.38 15Herfel, Clare S8 _____
CM-OH 5:25.43 15McNerney, Marissa E9 _____
LYSC-OH 5:25.61 18Baumgartner, Lily M10 _____
CLPR-KY 5:30.16 15Kobida, Keira L11 _____
WAC-OH 5:31.11 15Cameron, Nola L12 _____
CLPR-KY 5:33.73 15Bien, McKenna L13 _____
CLPR-KY 5:37.24 16Yauger, Haley R14 _____
CLPR-KY 5:47.49 15Dusing, Kate M15 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 5:53.15 15Baxter, Charlotte L16 _____
CM-OH 6:10.50 15Doepke, Ada W17 _____
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Open...(#207 Women 400 LC Meter IM)
Fort Meigs-OH 6:11.23 15Randecker, Sydney G18 _____
CM-OH 6:12.59 15Carmody, Libby P19 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 6:16.72 18Simpkins, Madalyn M20 _____

Event  208   Men 400 LC Meter IM
Age   TeamName Seed Time

13-14
RSC-OH 5:11.88 13Boss, Owen M1 _____
CM-OH 5:42.60 14Fesenko, Nikolay S2 _____
CM-OH 5:45.93 14Teufel, Michael K3 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 5:50.96 14McQuillen, Thomas X4 _____
CLPR-KY 5:56.61 13Gleason, Gabe M5 _____
WAC-OH 6:06.42 14Akruzhnou, Nickolai V6 _____
LYSC-OH 6:19.58 14Harriger, Lincoln A7 _____
WAC-OH 6:21.93 13Short, Ben D8 _____
WAC-OH 6:48.99 13Cudney, Ben A9 _____
WAC-OH 7:05.29 13Kinney, Haydn M10 _____

Open
CLPR-KY 4:33.92 17Knopf, Chase A1 _____
CM-OH 4:34.77 16King, Nash J2 _____
CLPR-KY 4:40.11 18Dropic, Ty D3 _____
CLPR-KY 4:45.08 20Cutcher, Austin R4 _____
CM-OH 4:48.55 17Woeste, Caeden M5 _____
CLPR-KY 4:49.18 16Deegan, Luke M6 _____
CM-OH 4:50.16 15Smith, Cole M7 _____
CM-OH 4:54.67 16Zubkov, Greg8 _____
CLPR-KY 4:54.90 15Baker, Jack D9 _____
WAC-OH 4:55.01 15Wion, Owen J10 _____
CLPR-KY 5:01.29 17Herfel, Charlie M11 _____
CM-OH 5:04.70 17Nixon, Alex J12 _____
CLPR-KY 5:05.76 17Dusing, Will T13 _____
CM-OH 5:06.71 15Gee, Owen K14 _____
CM-OH 5:08.04 15Doepke, Felix P15 _____
CM-OH 5:08.45 17Scott, Brayden L16 _____
CM-OH 5:12.71 16Wilson, Brogan17 _____
CLPR-KY 5:12.95 17Presti, Cono C18 _____
WAC-OH 5:20.98 15Zhu, Sam S19 _____
WAC-OH 5:31.24 15Eckel, Cameron J20 _____
CLPR-KY 5:38.79 15Rich, Will L21 _____
CM-OH 5:47.29 16Herr, Michael A22 _____
WAC-OH 6:34.90 17Mills, Trey J23 _____

Event  251   Women 11-12 100 LC Meter Butterϐly
Age   TeamName Seed Time

AMFY-OH 1:16.31 11Yahl, Allie E1 _____
HHY-OH 1:17.28 11Reighley, Addi N2 _____
CM-OH 1:17.79 12Tregre, Sadie S3 _____
RSC-OH 1:17.88 11Johannsen, Larissa E4 _____
MAST-OH 1:19.93 11Motylinski, Lauren K5 _____
ISC-IN 1:20.30 12Jones, Claire A6 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:20.98 11Brose, Abby J7 _____
BASH-OH 1:23.94 11Leabu, Dylan L8 _____
CM-OH 1:25.57 12Witterstaetter, Sam M9 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:26.75 11Zimmerly, Olivia L10 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:27.65 12Smeltzer, Paityn B11 _____
WAC-OH 1:28.46 12Esposito, Gia B12 _____
BASH-OH 1:29.35 11Hewitt, Megan M13 _____

CM-OH 1:40.85 11Vess, Allison N14 _____
CM-OH 1:41.30 12Graziani, Sophia M15 _____
WAC-OH 1:45.25 12Eckel, Vivian A16 _____
WAC-OH 1:46.26 12Bechtold, Bryn V17 _____
MAST-OH 1:49.89 12Otten, Cora M18 _____
CM-OH 2:05.75 11Alkire, Emi19 _____
JAGS-IN 2:10.00 11Williams, Keziah G20 _____

Event  252   Men 11-12 100 LC Meter Butterϐly
Age   TeamName Seed Time

CM-OH 1:06.74 12Spaulding, Reed R1 _____
LYSC-OH 1:17.79 11Willamowski, Callen M2 _____
CM-OH 1:19.21 12Beischel, Emerson P3 _____
CM-OH 1:20.72 12Schwab, Brayden W4 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:21.34 12Alexander, Tommy J5 _____
RSC-OH 1:23.70 12Sorg, Avery S6 _____
CM-OH 1:24.32 12Beischel, Graham T7 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:25.43 12Nakandakari, Matheus T8 _____
CM-OH 1:25.53 11Gee, Weston9 _____
CLPR-KY 1:31.41 11Rich, Sam W10 _____
CLPR-KY 1:32.54 11Deegan, Zane N11 _____
WAVE-OH 1:41.24 12Beard, Oliver M12 _____
CM-OH 1:49.74 11Cornwall, Ronan C13 _____
WAC-OH 2:00.25 11Duggan, Ethan C14 _____
CM-OH 2:39.20 11Thies, Robby M15 _____

Event  253   Women 10 & Under 100 LC Meter Butterϐly
Age   TeamName Seed Time

9-10
BASH-OH 1:31.57 10Orozco, Liz Y1 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:34.91  9Castrillon-Gomez, Juana2 _____
CM-OH 1:51.02 10Woeste, Miriam M3 _____
ECST-IN 2:00.00 10Dupps, Corabeth M4 _____
PUT-OH 2:00.02  9Sutton, Isabeau5 _____
JAGS-IN 2:00.41  9Cottingham Gonzalez, Analise6 _____
CLPR-KY 2:08.46 10Rohlman, Emerson K7 _____
CM-OH 2:09.00  9Toliver, Paris N8 _____
CM-OH 2:09.58 10Schultz, Emily R9 _____

Event  254   Men 10 & Under 100 LC Meter Butterϐly
Age   TeamName Seed Time

BASH-OH 1:34.27 10Griscom, Bennett W1 _____
CLPR-KY 1:35.12 10Anderson, Arlo B2 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:36.19 10Lucio, Rowan Z3 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:39.70  9Sutton, Henry J4 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:42.74 10Smeltzer, Austin J5 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:43.77  9Wang, Arthur6 _____
CLPR-KY 1:44.69  9Ripley, Carter P7 _____
CLPR-KY 1:44.82  9Krumme, Michael H8 _____
CLPR-KY 1:50.19  9Voiles, Parker K9 _____
CM-OH 2:01.00 10King, Narayan10 _____
CM-OH 2:04.32 10Jackson, Simon11 _____
CLPR-KY 2:10.00  9Cryan, Joseph J12 _____
CM-OH 2:56.98 10Sprengard, Hendrik S13 _____
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Event  255   Women 11-12 50 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Seed Time

WAC-OH 31.14 12Bechtold, Bryn V1 _____
HHY-OH 31.50 11Rybas, Mila S2 _____
HHY-OH 31.64 11Reighley, Addi N3 _____
WAC-OH 31.64 12Esposito, Gia B4 _____
MAST-OH 31.90 11Motylinski, Lauren K5 _____
RSC-OH 32.20 11Johannsen, Larissa E6 _____
CM-OH 32.32 12Tregre, Sadie S7 _____
CM-OH 32.48 12Witterstaetter, Sam M8 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 32.66 12Smeltzer, Paityn B9 _____
AMFY-OH 33.02 11Yahl, Allie E10 _____
CM-OH 33.19 11Freppon, Lydia C11 _____
BASH-OH 33.20 12Schomaker, Leah M12 _____
ISC-IN 33.22 12Jones, Claire A13 _____
HHY-OH 33.40 11Hawk, Paisley/P A14 _____
WAC-OH 33.48 12Peck, Ava L15 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 34.27 11Zimmerly, Olivia L16 _____
BASH-OH 34.53 11Hewitt, Megan M17 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 34.65 12Wittmer, Marin A18 _____
CM-OH 34.70 11Tolliver, Mia L19 _____
BASH-OH 34.73 11Leabu, Dylan L20 _____
CM-OH 34.78 12Graziani, Sophia M21 _____
MAST-OH 34.89 12Otten, Cora M22 _____
CLPR-KY 35.27 12Kunkler, Leah C23 _____
WAC-OH 35.37 12Eckel, Vivian A24 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 35.69 12Sutton, Lizzie K25 _____
HHY-OH 35.77 11Mason, Emma R26 _____
CLPR-KY 35.83 12Bauer, Emma B27 _____
MAST-OH 36.04 12Chapman, Cedar E28 _____
MAST-OH 36.39 12Lapshova, Agata29 _____
CM-OH 36.58 12Doyle, Maggie J30 _____
JAGS-IN 36.64 12Jones, Avery R31 _____
CM-OH 36.75 12Dangelo, Nola32 _____
CM-OH 37.13 11Betomakita, Adi Alesi33 _____
SYL-OH 37.27 11Oehler, Annalynn R34 _____
CM-OH 37.55 11Wainscott, Nora35 _____
CM-OH 37.80 11Haynes, Parker36 _____
CM-OH 37.86 11Gibson, Olivia G37 _____
WAC-OH 37.92 11Rivet, Sadie R38 _____
WAC-OH 38.25 12Maiher, Anna R39 _____
CM-OH 39.09 11Alkire, Abby40 _____
CM-OH 39.15 11Martin, Ellie M41 _____
CM-OH 39.39 11Boyd, Aubrey J42 _____
WAC-OH 40.52 12Barrett, Elizabeth M43 _____
WAC-OH 40.93 11England, Caitlin M44 _____
CM-OH 41.96 11Lichtenfeld, Danna45 _____
CM-OH 42.11 11Fritsch, Cecilia46 _____
CM-OH 42.97 11Kaur, Taran47 _____
CM-OH 44.08 11Alkire, Emi48 _____
JAGS-IN 45.02 11Williams, Keziah G49 _____
WAC-OH 46.16 11Frank, Avni50 _____
WAC-OH 49.49 11Gorenϐlo, Ava R51 _____

Event  256   Men 11-12 50 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Seed Time

CM-OH 28.33 12Spaulding, Reed R1 _____
CM-OH 30.34 12Jenkins, Luke N2 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 30.62 12Nakandakari, Matheus T3 _____
BASH-OH 30.74 11Meier, Owen M4 _____
CM-OH 31.24 12Schwab, Brayden W5 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 31.78 12Alexander, Tommy J6 _____
CM-OH 31.79 12Sellinger, Conrad A7 _____
BASH-OH 32.08 12Orozco, Danny Z8 _____
LYSC-OH 32.39 11Willamowski, Callen M9 _____
CLPR-KY 32.41 12Farrell, John P10 _____
SYL-OH 32.68 12Branum, Mason G11 _____
CM-OH 32.99 12Beischel, Emerson P12 _____
CM-OH 33.40 12Kimener, Grady13 _____
CM-OH 33.67 12Beischel, Graham T14 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 33.89 11Sutton, Charlie S15 _____
CM-OH 34.56 11Gee, Weston16 _____
CLPR-KY 35.30 11Deegan, Zane N17 _____
MAST-OH 35.56 12Crum, Gavin M18 _____
ECST-IN 36.00 12Weber, Nate P19 _____
LYSC-OH 36.27 12Harriger, Landry M20 _____
CM-OH 36.55 12Jackson, Russell21 _____
CLPR-KY 36.69 11Rich, Sam W22 _____
CM-OH 36.81 12Gibson, Knox23 _____
WAVE-OH 37.01 12Beard, Oliver M24 _____
LYSC-OH 37.50 11Young, Oliver A25 _____
CM-OH 37.67 12Razzano, Dominic T26 _____
WAC-OH 37.79 11Cameron, Liam D27 _____
BASH-OH 38.13 11Derkach, Arsenii28 _____
CM-OH 38.66 11Mussman, Pete H29 _____
CM-OH 38.78 11Thies, Robby M30 _____
CM-OH 39.00 11Boyle, Hank31 _____
CM-OH 39.20 12Gates, Eli32 _____
CM-OH 39.34 11Kottmyer, Parker33 _____
CM-OH 40.29 11Wetherill, Graham34 _____
CM-OH 40.55 11Laurenson, James35 _____
CM-OH 41.27 11Mummidi, Vihaan36 _____
CM-OH 41.55 11Villegas, Jules37 _____
CM-OH 42.23 12Knight, William D38 _____
WAC-OH 43.15 11Duggan, Ethan C39 _____
CM-OH 46.45 11Richards, Luke R40 _____
CM-OH 56.63 11Syed, Elias41 _____

Event  257   Women 10 & Under 50 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Seed Time

8 & Under
HHY-OH 35.18  8Hawk, Palmer A1 _____
CLPR-KY 40.00  8Seitz, Bailey C2 _____
CLPR-KY 44.20  8Ripley, Larkin I3 _____
SYL-OH 44.95  8Smith, Sawyer K4 _____
CM-OH 46.01  8Morrison, Reign M5 _____
LYSC-OH 46.48  7Willamowski, Adyson L6 _____
CM-OH 47.03  8Farnham, Gwen C7 _____
LYSC-OH 48.31  7Raines, Londin8 _____
PUT-OH 48.87  8Sutton, Weylyn9 _____
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8 & Under...(#257 Women 10 & Under 50 LC Meter Freestyle)
CM-OH 52.47  8Kaur, Harzoi10 _____
SYL-OH 55.56  8Lewis, Baylee L11 _____
CLPR-KY 1:06.18  6Glowicki, Emily M12 _____

9-10
CM-OH 35.96 10Doyle, Anna K1 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 36.10  9Castrillon-Gomez, Juana2 _____
CM-OH 36.36 10Bross, Violet L3 _____
CM-OH 36.41 10Bollmann, Julianna C4 _____
LYSC-OH 36.57 10Raines, Lakin5 _____
CM-OH 37.42 10Mathews, Ellison P6 _____
BASH-OH 37.94 10Orozco, Liz Y7 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 38.50 10Baxter, Delilah8 _____
JAGS-IN 39.33  9Cottingham Gonzalez, Analise9 _____
CM-OH 39.89  9Beischel, Lydia E10 _____
CM-OH 39.89 10Scheetz, Anna11 _____
LYSC-OH 40.04 10Raines, Liberty M12 _____
PUT-OH 40.53  9Sutton, Isabeau13 _____
JAGS-IN 41.06 10Riley, Hadley J14 _____
CM-OH 41.22 10Woeste, Miriam M15 _____
CM-OH 41.56 10Schultz, Emily R16 _____
CM-OH 42.06  9Betomakita, Ana17 _____
CLPR-KY 44.00 10Lambert, Sarah J18 _____
CLPR-KY 44.29 10Rohlman, Emerson K19 _____
ECST-IN 45.00 10Dupps, Corabeth M20 _____
ECST-IN 45.00  9Weber, Nora T21 _____
ECST-IN 45.52 10Steffee, Abbie G22 _____
CLPR-KY 46.83  9Strickert, Claire E23 _____
CM-OH 47.47  9Ewald, Sloane24 _____
CLPR-KY 47.63  9Colley, Jordyn M25 _____
CLPR-KY 50.00 10Groneck, Avery P26 _____
JAGS-IN 50.81  9Maust, Sydney E27 _____
JAGS-IN 55.02  9Kriebel, Eliza P28 _____
WAC-OH 57.25  9Gorenϐlo, Lexi G29 _____
CM-OH 1:06.97  9Thies, Ava30 _____
MAST-OH 1:27.30  9Deeter, Lily R31 _____

Event  258   Men 10 & Under 50 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Seed Time

8 & Under
JAGS-IN 37.42  8Allen, Remington1 _____
LYSC-OH 37.72  8Willamowski, Cayden M2 _____
JAGS-IN 42.51  7Bachle, Kai B3 _____
CM-OH 43.94  8Bach, Henry4 _____
CM-OH 45.00  8Doyle, Liam5 _____
CLPR-KY 48.00  8O'Connor, Graeme N6 _____
CLPR-KY 51.82  8Johnsonbaugh, Aeyrie (I-Ree) A7 _____
CLPR-KY 51.91  7Lambert, Jacob W8 _____
CLPR-KY 54.57  7Cryan, George C9 _____
CM-OH 1:14.75  7Twyman, Will10 _____

9-10
CLPR-KY 34.50 10Anderson, Arlo B1 _____
CLPR-KY 34.67  9Krumme, Michael H2 _____
BASH-OH 35.04 10Griscom, Bennett W3 _____
WAVE-OH 35.31  9Parker, Will M4 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 35.52 10Lucio, Rowan Z5 _____
LYSC-OH 35.99  9Harriger, Luke D6 _____

CLPR-KY 36.44  9Seitz, Wyatt W7 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 36.64 10Wittmer, Nolan E8 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 37.90 10Smeltzer, Austin J9 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 38.42  9Lucio, Carter J10 _____
CM-OH 38.61 10Sprengard, Hendrik S11 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 39.42  9Wang, Arthur12 _____
CLPR-KY 39.58  9Ripley, Carter P13 _____
CLPR-KY 40.00 10O'Connor, Patrick D14 _____
CLPR-KY 40.34  9Voiles, Parker K15 _____
CM-OH 42.33 10Jackson, Simon16 _____
WAVE-OH 42.49 10Beard, Noah A17 _____
CLPR-KY 43.72  9Cryan, Joseph J18 _____
CM-OH 44.12  9Roedersheimer, Louie19 _____
CM-OH 48.51  9Seitz, Will20 _____
CM-OH 48.73  9Carroll, Dolan P21 _____
CM-OH 49.16  9Dangelo, Enzo22 _____
CM-OH 49.85  9Richards, Ben C23 _____
CM-OH 50.27 10King, Narayan24 _____
CM-OH 50.50  9Upadhayay, Naman25 _____
ECST-IN 59.11 10Smith, Paxton G26 _____

Event  259   Women 11-12 100 LC Meter Backstroke
Age   TeamName Seed Time

HHY-OH 1:17.24 11Reighley, Addi N1 _____
HHY-OH 1:18.09 11Rybas, Mila S2 _____
ISC-IN 1:19.81 12Jones, Claire A3 _____
WAC-OH 1:21.69 12Esposito, Gia B4 _____
CM-OH 1:22.23 12Tregre, Sadie S5 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:23.36 11Zimmerly, Olivia L6 _____
MAST-OH 1:24.54 11Motylinski, Lauren K7 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:24.70 11Brose, Abby J8 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:24.84 12Sutton, Lizzie K9 _____
AMFY-OH 1:25.03 11Yahl, Allie E10 _____
HHY-OH 1:25.07 11Hawk, Paisley/P A11 _____
BASH-OH 1:25.81 11Leabu, Dylan L12 _____
MAST-OH 1:26.23 12Otten, Cora M13 _____
CM-OH 1:28.86 11Tolliver, Mia L14 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:28.94 12Wittmer, Marin A15 _____
BASH-OH 1:30.10 12Schomaker, Leah M16 _____
HHY-OH 1:30.14 11Mason, Emma R17 _____
CM-OH 1:30.38 12Witterstaetter, Sam M18 _____
CM-OH 1:31.79 11Betomakita, Adi Alesi19 _____
MAST-OH 1:32.60 12Chapman, Cedar E20 _____
CM-OH 1:32.96 11Freppon, Lydia C21 _____
CM-OH 1:34.44 11Vess, Allison N22 _____
CLPR-KY 1:35.32 12Bauer, Emma B23 _____
WAC-OH 1:35.33 11Rivet, Sadie R24 _____
CM-OH 1:35.59 12Dangelo, Nola25 _____
CM-OH 1:37.20 12Graziani, Sophia M26 _____
MAST-OH 1:38.33 12Lapshova, Agata27 _____
CM-OH 1:40.34 11Boyd, Aubrey J28 _____
CM-OH 1:41.31 11Gibson, Olivia G29 _____
CM-OH 1:41.38 11Lichtenfeld, Danna30 _____
CLPR-KY 1:43.29 12Kunkler, Leah C31 _____
SYL-OH 1:44.60 11Oehler, Annalynn R32 _____
CM-OH 1:46.70 12Doyle, Maggie J33 _____
WAC-OH 1:48.40 12Bechtold, Bryn V34 _____
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Event  259 ...(Women 11-12 100 LC Meter Backstroke)
Age   TeamName Seed Time

WAC-OH 1:48.53 12Barrett, Elizabeth M35 _____
CM-OH 1:49.40 11Alkire, Abby36 _____
CM-OH 1:51.39 11Alkire, Emi37 _____
CM-OH 1:52.67 11Wainscott, Nora38 _____
WAC-OH 1:54.63 12Maiher, Anna R39 _____
WAC-OH 1:55.23 11Gorenϐlo, Ava R40 _____
WAC-OH 1:55.45 12Peck, Ava L41 _____
WAC-OH 1:56.25 11England, Caitlin M42 _____
CM-OH 1:58.11 11Haynes, Parker43 _____
JAGS-IN 1:58.35 11Williams, Keziah G44 _____
CM-OH 1:58.75 11Martin, Ellie M45 _____
CM-OH 2:04.01 11Kaur, Taran46 _____
CM-OH 2:06.11 11Fritsch, Cecilia47 _____
WAC-OH 2:12.25 11Frank, Avni48 _____

Event  260   Men 11-12 100 LC Meter Backstroke
Age   TeamName Seed Time

CM-OH 1:18.24 12Spaulding, Reed R1 _____
RSC-OH 1:18.66 12Sorg, Avery S2 _____
CM-OH 1:20.27 12Jenkins, Luke N3 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:21.43 12Nakandakari, Matheus T4 _____
SYL-OH 1:22.60 12Branum, Mason G5 _____
LYSC-OH 1:24.66 11Willamowski, Callen M6 _____
CLPR-KY 1:25.25 12Farrell, John P7 _____
CM-OH 1:25.54 12Sellinger, Conrad A8 _____
BASH-OH 1:25.91 11Meier, Owen M9 _____
LYSC-OH 1:26.01 12Harriger, Landry M10 _____
MAST-OH 1:26.19 12Crum, Gavin M11 _____
CLPR-KY 1:26.94 11Deegan, Zane N12 _____
CM-OH 1:27.05 12Kimener, Grady13 _____
CM-OH 1:27.36 12Schwab, Brayden W14 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:27.65 11Sutton, Charlie S15 _____
BASH-OH 1:29.22 12Orozco, Danny Z16 _____
CM-OH 1:30.21 12Razzano, Dominic T17 _____
LYSC-OH 1:34.07 11Young, Oliver A18 _____
WAC-OH 1:37.59 11Cameron, Liam D19 _____
CM-OH 1:37.91 11Mussman, Pete H20 _____
CM-OH 1:38.15 12Jackson, Russell21 _____
CM-OH 1:40.12 12Gibson, Knox22 _____
CM-OH 1:42.03 11Mummidi, Vihaan23 _____
BASH-OH 1:43.04 11Derkach, Arsenii24 _____
ECST-IN 1:45.00 12Weber, Nate P25 _____
CM-OH 1:45.38 11Kottmyer, Parker26 _____
CM-OH 1:46.41 12Gates, Eli27 _____
CM-OH 1:48.39 11Villegas, Jules28 _____
CM-OH 1:48.41 12Knight, William D29 _____
CM-OH 1:49.81 11Wetherill, Graham30 _____
CM-OH 1:50.10 11Cornwall, Ronan C31 _____
CM-OH 1:50.50 11Laurenson, James32 _____
CM-OH 1:50.56 11Thies, Robby M33 _____
CM-OH 1:59.71 11Boyle, Hank34 _____
WAC-OH 2:06.06 11Duggan, Ethan C35 _____
CM-OH 2:42.08 11Syed, Elias36 _____

Event  261   Women 10 & Under 100 LC Meter Backstroke
Age   TeamName Seed Time

8 & Under
PUT-OH 1:20.58  8Sutton, Weylyn1 _____
HHY-OH 1:38.18  8Hawk, Palmer A2 _____
CM-OH 1:52.19  8Farnham, Gwen C3 _____
CLPR-KY 1:52.30  8Ripley, Larkin I4 _____
LYSC-OH 1:53.08  7Raines, Londin5 _____
CLPR-KY 1:55.00  8Seitz, Bailey C6 _____
SYL-OH 1:58.21  8Smith, Sawyer K7 _____
CM-OH 2:00.63  8Morrison, Reign M8 _____
LYSC-OH 2:05.34  7Willamowski, Adyson L9 _____
CM-OH 2:13.93  8Kaur, Harzoi10 _____
SYL-OH 2:16.24  8Lewis, Baylee L11 _____
CLPR-KY 2:22.00  6Glowicki, Emily M12 _____

9-10
CM-OH 1:26.53 10Bross, Violet L1 _____
LYSC-OH 1:27.42 10Raines, Lakin2 _____
CM-OH 1:31.17 10Mathews, Ellison P3 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:33.47  9Castrillon-Gomez, Juana4 _____
CM-OH 1:34.18 10Bollmann, Julianna C5 _____
ECST-IN 1:35.00 10Enneking, Taya Z6 _____
LYSC-OH 1:35.63 10Raines, Liberty M7 _____
CM-OH 1:38.97 10Scheetz, Anna8 _____
CM-OH 1:40.23 10Doyle, Anna K9 _____
JAGS-IN 1:43.38 10Riley, Hadley J10 _____
JAGS-IN 1:44.60  9Cottingham Gonzalez, Analise11 _____
CM-OH 1:44.70  9Beischel, Lydia E12 _____
PUT-OH 1:46.28  9Sutton, Isabeau13 _____
CLPR-KY 1:49.07 10Lambert, Sarah J14 _____
BASH-OH 1:50.66 10Orozco, Liz Y15 _____
CLPR-KY 1:50.79  9Strickert, Claire E16 _____
CM-OH 1:51.23  9Betomakita, Ana17 _____
CM-OH 1:52.19  9Ewald, Sloane18 _____
ECST-IN 1:56.00  9Weber, Nora T19 _____
ECST-IN 1:56.87 10Steffee, Abbie G20 _____
CM-OH 1:57.93  9Toliver, Paris N21 _____
CLPR-KY 2:07.04 10Groneck, Avery P22 _____
CLPR-KY 2:09.35  9Colley, Jordyn M23 _____
WAC-OH 2:15.25  9Gorenϐlo, Lexi G24 _____
JAGS-IN 2:16.69  9Kriebel, Eliza P25 _____
CM-OH 2:17.98  9Thies, Ava26 _____
MAST-OH 3:27.00  9Deeter, Lily R27 _____

Event  262   Men 10 & Under 100 LC Meter Backstroke
Age   TeamName Seed Time

8 & Under
LYSC-OH 1:40.48  8Willamowski, Cayden M1 _____
JAGS-IN 1:44.42  7Bachle, Kai B2 _____
CM-OH 1:45.71  8Bach, Henry3 _____
CLPR-KY 1:57.00  8O'Connor, Graeme N4 _____
CM-OH 2:01.19  8Doyle, Liam5 _____
CLPR-KY 2:05.00  8Johnsonbaugh, Aeyrie (I-Ree) A6 _____
CLPR-KY 2:16.48  7Cryan, George C7 _____
CLPR-KY 2:25.41  7Lambert, Jacob W8 _____
CM-OH 3:41.99  7Twyman, Will9 _____
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9-10...(#262 Men 10 & Under 100 LC Meter Backstroke)
Fort Meigs-OH 1:26.00 10Wittmer, Nolan E1 _____
LYSC-OH 1:28.34  9Harriger, Luke D2 _____
CLPR-KY 1:28.83 10Anderson, Arlo B3 _____
CLPR-KY 1:32.24  9Seitz, Wyatt W4 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:32.26  9Wang, Arthur5 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:38.65  9Sutton, Henry J6 _____
CLPR-KY 1:41.90  9Voiles, Parker K7 _____
CLPR-KY 1:42.87  9Ripley, Carter P8 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:43.27  9Lucio, Carter J9 _____
CM-OH 1:43.68 10Jackson, Simon10 _____
CLPR-KY 1:44.51  9Cryan, Joseph J11 _____
CLPR-KY 1:45.00 10O'Connor, Patrick D12 _____
WAVE-OH 1:51.05 10Beard, Noah A13 _____
CM-OH 2:03.46  9Dangelo, Enzo14 _____
CM-OH 2:05.14  9Carroll, Dolan P15 _____
CM-OH 2:06.92  9Richards, Ben C16 _____
CM-OH 2:10.05  9Roedersheimer, Louie17 _____
CM-OH 2:21.18  9Upadhayay, Naman18 _____
CM-OH 2:30.40  9Seitz, Will19 _____
ECST-IN 2:38.02 10Smith, Paxton G20 _____

Event  263   Women 11-12 200 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Seed Time

RSC-OH 2:27.91 11Johannsen, Larissa E1 _____
BASH-OH 2:39.94 12Schomaker, Leah M2 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 2:42.90 11Brose, Abby J3 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 2:43.23 12Smeltzer, Paityn B4 _____
HHY-OH 2:46.53 11Hawk, Paisley/P A5 _____
CM-OH 2:48.09 11Freppon, Lydia C6 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 2:48.95 12Sutton, Lizzie K7 _____
CM-OH 2:52.12 11Tolliver, Mia L8 _____
SYL-OH 2:57.88 11Oehler, Annalynn R9 _____
MAST-OH 3:00.46 12Chapman, Cedar E10 _____
JAGS-IN 3:01.82 12Jones, Avery R11 _____
CM-OH 3:02.84 11Vess, Allison N12 _____
CM-OH 3:02.89 11Boyd, Aubrey J13 _____
HHY-OH 3:03.45 11Mason, Emma R14 _____
CM-OH 3:03.54 12Doyle, Maggie J15 _____
HHY-OH 3:04.53 11Rybas, Mila S16 _____
CM-OH 3:05.79 11Alkire, Abby17 _____
CLPR-KY 3:06.15 12Kunkler, Leah C18 _____
CM-OH 3:07.41 11Betomakita, Adi Alesi19 _____
CM-OH 3:08.11 11Gibson, Olivia G20 _____
WAC-OH 3:09.89 12Peck, Ava L21 _____
BASH-OH 3:10.09 11Hewitt, Megan M22 _____
CM-OH 3:17.42 11Lichtenfeld, Danna23 _____
CM-OH 3:19.76 11Martin, Ellie M24 _____
WAC-OH 3:22.99 12Eckel, Vivian A25 _____
CM-OH 3:27.11 11Haynes, Parker26 _____
WAC-OH 3:29.25 12Barrett, Elizabeth M27 _____
CLPR-KY 3:34.90 12Bauer, Emma B28 _____
CM-OH 3:40.11 12Dangelo, Nola29 _____
WAC-OH 3:44.25 11England, Caitlin M30 _____
MAST-OH 3:47.91 12Lapshova, Agata31 _____
WAC-OH 3:52.25 11Frank, Avni32 _____
CM-OH 4:00.46 11Fritsch, Cecilia33 _____

WAC-OH 4:02.25 11Gorenϐlo, Ava R34 _____
WAC-OH 4:08.13 11Rivet, Sadie R35 _____
CM-OH 4:09.66 11Kaur, Taran36 _____

Event  264   Men 11-12 200 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Seed Time

CM-OH 2:30.69 12Jenkins, Luke N1 _____
CM-OH 2:30.96 12Beischel, Emerson P2 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 2:32.09 12Alexander, Tommy J3 _____
BASH-OH 2:33.10 11Meier, Owen M4 _____
RSC-OH 2:35.74 12Sorg, Avery S5 _____
CM-OH 2:36.37 12Sellinger, Conrad A6 _____
CLPR-KY 2:38.33 12Farrell, John P7 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 2:41.43 11Sutton, Charlie S8 _____
CM-OH 2:41.74 11Gee, Weston9 _____
SYL-OH 2:42.25 12Branum, Mason G10 _____
CM-OH 2:42.96 12Beischel, Graham T11 _____
CLPR-KY 2:49.88 11Rich, Sam W12 _____
CM-OH 2:50.65 12Kimener, Grady13 _____
WAC-OH 2:50.88 11Cameron, Liam D14 _____
BASH-OH 2:51.11 12Orozco, Danny Z15 _____
MAST-OH 2:51.51 12Crum, Gavin M16 _____
WAVE-OH 2:53.50 12Beard, Oliver M17 _____
CM-OH 2:59.13 12Jackson, Russell18 _____
CM-OH 3:01.11 12Gibson, Knox19 _____
CM-OH 3:03.09 12Razzano, Dominic T20 _____
CM-OH 3:03.48 11Mussman, Pete H21 _____
CM-OH 3:16.44 11Villegas, Jules22 _____
CM-OH 3:17.11 12Gates, Eli23 _____
CM-OH 3:19.65 12Knight, William D24 _____
CM-OH 3:25.38 11Laurenson, James25 _____
CM-OH 3:28.86 11Mummidi, Vihaan26 _____
CM-OH 3:33.86 11Boyle, Hank27 _____
CM-OH 3:41.48 11Richards, Luke R28 _____
CM-OH 3:45.63 11Wetherill, Graham29 _____
CM-OH 3:46.67 11Cornwall, Ronan C30 _____
CM-OH 4:02.11 11Kottmyer, Parker31 _____

Event  265   Women 10 & Under 200 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Seed Time

8 & Under
CLPR-KY 3:33.89  8Seitz, Bailey C1 _____
CLPR-KY 3:34.47  8Ripley, Larkin I2 _____
CM-OH 3:50.22  8Morrison, Reign M3 _____
CM-OH 4:30.44  8Kaur, Harzoi4 _____

9-10
LYSC-OH 2:56.42 10Raines, Lakin1 _____
CM-OH 2:57.44 10Bollmann, Julianna C2 _____
CM-OH 2:58.44 10Bross, Violet L3 _____
CM-OH 3:05.01 10Mathews, Ellison P4 _____
LYSC-OH 3:10.54 10Raines, Liberty M5 _____
CM-OH 3:14.52 10Doyle, Anna K6 _____
JAGS-IN 3:19.07 10Riley, Hadley J7 _____
ECST-IN 3:20.99 10Steffee, Abbie G8 _____
CM-OH 3:20.99  9Beischel, Lydia E9 _____
CM-OH 3:20.99 10Scheetz, Anna10 _____
CM-OH 3:35.91 10Schultz, Emily R11 _____
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9-10...(#265 Women 10 & Under 200 LC Meter Freestyle)
CM-OH 3:40.37 10Woeste, Miriam M12 _____
CLPR-KY 3:41.02  9Strickert, Claire E13 _____
CLPR-KY 3:41.17 10Rohlman, Emerson K14 _____
CM-OH 3:43.08  9Betomakita, Ana15 _____
CLPR-KY 3:43.24 10Lambert, Sarah J16 _____
JAGS-IN 3:46.66  9Maust, Sydney E17 _____
CM-OH 3:53.35  9Toliver, Paris N18 _____
WAC-OH 4:30.25  9Gorenϐlo, Lexi G19 _____
CM-OH 4:50.91  9Thies, Ava20 _____

Event  266   Men 10 & Under 200 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Seed Time

8 & Under
JAGS-IN 3:02.41  8Allen, Remington1 _____
LYSC-OH 3:05.04  8Willamowski, Cayden M2 _____
CM-OH 3:33.80  8Doyle, Liam3 _____
CM-OH 4:10.99  8Bach, Henry4 _____

9-10
Fort Meigs-OH 2:47.31 10Lucio, Rowan Z1 _____
CLPR-KY 2:54.77  9Krumme, Michael H2 _____
WAVE-OH 3:00.85  9Parker, Will M3 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 3:04.53  9Sutton, Henry J4 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 3:06.68 10Smeltzer, Austin J5 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 3:15.58 10Wittmer, Nolan E6 _____
CLPR-KY 3:15.64  9Seitz, Wyatt W7 _____
BASH-OH 3:18.74 10Griscom, Bennett W8 _____
CLPR-KY 3:20.04  9Voiles, Parker K9 _____
CM-OH 3:23.68 10Sprengard, Hendrik S10 _____
WAVE-OH 3:23.78 10Beard, Noah A11 _____
CLPR-KY 3:26.68  9Cryan, Joseph J12 _____
CLPR-KY 3:36.00 10O'Connor, Patrick D13 _____
CM-OH 3:36.08  9Carroll, Dolan P14 _____
CM-OH 4:10.91  9Dangelo, Enzo15 _____
CM-OH 4:32.79 10King, Narayan16 _____

Event  301   Women 200 LC Meter Backstroke
Age   TeamName Seed Time

Prelims  13-14
CM-OH 2:39.91 14Sellinger, Mary P1 _____
CM-OH 2:45.95 14Grossman, Cecilia A2 _____
WAC-OH 2:48.59 14Burton, Livy M3 _____
WAC-OH 2:49.91 13Walker, Allison G4 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 2:51.18 13Jordan, Julia G5 _____
CM-OH 2:51.92 13Imhoff, Natalie A6 _____
CM-OH 2:54.00 13Wilhelm, Faith7 _____
CM-OH 2:54.70 13Martin, Livy L8 _____
BASH-OH 2:55.13 14de Luis, Soϐia K9 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 2:55.68 14Bigelow, Emme G10 _____
WAC-OH 2:56.27 14Bunnell, Savannah L11 _____
WAC-OH 2:59.25 14Cobbs, Addie M12 _____
CM-OH 3:00.10 14Burgess, Erin13 _____
CM-OH 3:03.83 14Sayatovic, Aubrey M14 _____
CM-OH 3:03.98 13Kendon, Stella M15 _____
ECST-IN 3:05.91 14Williams, Rachel E16 _____
CM-OH 3:06.11 13Schober-Rowe, Sophia J17 _____
WAC-OH 3:08.37 14Lobacz, Kate K18 _____
WAC-OH 3:08.92 14LaBier, Finnlee A19 _____

WAC-OH 3:11.60 14LaBier, Lucy W20 _____
CM-OH 3:18.13 14Lucchetta, Emily M21 _____
CM-OH 3:25.18 13Zembrodt, Stella22 _____
CM-OH 3:27.71 13Hines, Josey L23 _____
CM-OH 3:28.07 14Zilliox, Hannah24 _____
CM-OH 3:49.73 13Bollmann, Clara M25 _____
CM-OH 5:35.25 14Decastro, Mila26 _____

Prelims  Open
CLPR-KY 2:23.29 18Yauger, Reese M1 _____
CM-OH 2:25.91 16Thorsen, Ella K2 _____
CM-OH 2:26.83 17Stecher, Madison3 _____
CM-OH 2:27.03 15McNerney, Marissa E4 _____
CM-OH 2:27.42 16Wallace, Liv E5 _____
CM-OH 2:27.55 17Gorman, Delaney E6 _____
AMFY-OH 2:27.78 17Bucio, Bella M7 _____
CM-OH 2:28.05 17Nixon, Maddie A8 _____
CM-OH 2:29.31 16Fassbender, Alexis A9 _____
CLPR-KY 2:29.76 16Carnes, Abby G10 _____
WAC-OH 2:30.45 15Blackford, Peiffer A11 _____
CM-OH 2:32.08 18Argo, Ryon P12 _____
CM-OH 2:34.39 17Krause, Ellie A13 _____
WAC-OH 2:37.82 15Thomas, Kyli M14 _____
HHY-OH 2:38.58 17Caplinger, Katie L15 _____
CM-OH 2:38.68 15Lied, Maggie A16 _____
CLPR-KY 2:39.11 15Herfel, Clare S17 _____
LYSC-OH 2:39.53 15Fronzaglia, Angela G18 _____
RSC-OH 2:39.69 19Sorg, Alyse S19 _____
CLPR-KY 2:41.04 16Lee, Gabrielle F20 _____
CM-OH 2:42.09 17Bumgardner, Audrey A21 _____
CM-OH 2:42.24 16Gettelϐinger, Ellie S22 _____
CM-OH 2:42.53 16Foote, Sydney M23 _____
CM-OH 2:42.87 16Zaring, Bella A24 _____
CM-OH 2:44.99 15Doepke, Ada W25 _____
CM-OH 2:45.37 15Carmody, Libby P26 _____
MAST-OH 2:46.04 15Chapman, Dylan A27 _____
CLPR-KY 2:46.22 17Dietrich, Courtney S28 _____
MAST-OH 2:47.87 16Fadden, Liz G29 _____
SYL-OH 2:49.00 15Branum, Sloan E30 _____
MAST-OH 2:50.32 18Jones, Libby E31 _____
CM-OH 2:51.49 15Boyle, Annie G32 _____
PUT-OH 2:54.83 15Utendorf, Izzy M33 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 2:56.42 15Gloeckler, Anya34 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 2:59.13 15Randecker, Sydney G35 _____
CM-OH 2:59.56 16Wallbrown, Kate36 _____
WAC-OH 3:02.40 16LaBier, Lexie P37 _____
SYL-OH 3:21.06 15Branum, Quinn J38 _____
CM-OH 3:23.60 17Boyle, Peggy R39 _____

Event  302   Men 200 LC Meter Backstroke
Age   TeamName Seed Time

Prelims  13-14
RSC-OH 2:29.27 13Boss, Owen M1 _____
WAC-OH 2:35.17 14Doyel, Josiah R2 _____
CM-OH 2:36.08 14Fesenko, Nikolay S3 _____
MAST-OH 2:38.16 14Crum, Nathaniel A4 _____
CM-OH 2:40.88 14Teufel, Michael K5 _____
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Prelims  13-14...(#302 Men 200 LC Meter Backstroke)
Fort Meigs-OH 2:42.97 14McQuillen, Thomas X6 _____
WAC-OH 2:44.24 13Cudney, Ben A7 _____
WAC-OH 2:48.97 13Kinney, Haydn M8 _____
LYSC-OH 2:49.78 14Harriger, Lincoln A9 _____
CM-OH 2:55.70 14Walters, Landon J10 _____
WAC-OH 2:59.25 13Altic, Braxton A11 _____
CM-OH 3:00.42 14Gee, Gavin M12 _____
WAC-OH 3:04.86 13Short, Ben D13 _____
CM-OH 3:05.10 13Stone, Kellen E14 _____
CM-OH 3:08.20 14Huang, Ben H15 _____
CM-OH 3:10.39 14Noe, Lincoln16 _____
CM-OH 3:13.98 13Willig, Cortland M17 _____
SYL-OH 3:14.06 13Smith, Ryland T18 _____
CM-OH 3:14.60 13Schmurr, Clayton J19 _____
CM-OH 3:21.07 13Boyd, Mason C20 _____
WAC-OH 3:22.05 14Akruzhnou, Nickolai V21 _____
CM-OH 3:23.58 13Huang, Thomas H22 _____
WAC-OH 3:29.25 14Cibulskis, Caden D23 _____

Prelims  Open
CLPR-KY 2:02.47 17Knopf, Chase A1 _____
CLPR-KY 2:10.81 16Deegan, Luke M2 _____
CM-OH 2:13.37 15Gee, Owen K3 _____
CLPR-KY 2:14.04 17Knollman, Peyton R4 _____
CM-OH 2:14.96 17McNerney, Colin P5 _____
WAC-OH 2:15.14 15Wion, Owen J6 _____
MAST-OH 2:21.95 17Nerl, Jacob J7 _____
CM-OH 2:22.45 17Scott, Brayden L8 _____
CM-OH 2:23.14 17Woeste, Caeden M9 _____
CM-OH 2:23.30 17Stueve, Luke T10 _____
CM-OH 2:26.19 15Doepke, Felix P11 _____
BASH-OH 2:26.44 15Bergan, Ben W12 _____
CLPR-KY 2:26.68 15Baker, Jack D13 _____
WAC-OH 2:29.81 15Zhu, Sam S14 _____
MAST-OH 2:31.27 17Fentress, Emmett S15 _____
MAST-OH 2:31.46 18Barclay, Cameron W16 _____
CLPR-KY 2:32.03 17Herfel, Charlie M17 _____
LYSC-OH 2:32.53 17Bowlus, Jackson T18 _____
MAST-OH 2:34.02 17Hein, Owen M19 _____
WAC-OH 2:34.23 16Paes, Ryan E20 _____
RSC-OH 2:36.06 17Sorg, Austin S21 _____
RSC-OH 2:37.00 16Swiatek, Jackson B22 _____
CM-OH 2:40.27 17Walsh, Carter R23 _____
BASH-OH 2:40.63 15Partusch, Dane A24 _____
BASH-OH 2:40.82 15Mayer, Owen R25 _____
CM-OH 2:50.37 16Kunkler, Ben M26 _____
BASH-OH 2:54.62 15Cain, Kellen S27 _____
MAST-OH 2:55.19 15Corbin, Carson S28 _____
LYSC-OH 2:57.36 28Kleman, Luke D29 _____
WAC-OH 3:01.51 17Manly, Quin B30 _____
CM-OH 3:04.96 15Gier, Tyler C31 _____
WAC-OH 3:09.95 15McCullough, Marshall R32 _____
MAST-OH 3:20.00 15Mikelonis, AJ J33 _____
CM-OH 3:34.86 16Xiao, Sam34 _____

Event  303   Women 200 LC Meter Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Seed Time

Prelims  13-14
CM-OH 2:51.36 14Burgess, Erin1 _____
CM-OH 3:02.63 14Balash, Lily C2 _____
CM-OH 3:11.04 13McNerney, Elle C3 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 3:12.49 14Stannert, Lily G4 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 3:16.84 13Castrillon-Gomez, Soϐia5 _____
WAC-OH 3:20.25 14Cobbs, Addie M6 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 3:26.58 13Boggs, Anabell7 _____
CM-OH 3:27.99 14Zilliox, Hannah8 _____
CM-OH 3:29.99 13Kendon, Stella M9 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 3:33.22 14Randecker, Perry L10 _____
CM-OH 3:36.15 13Bollmann, Clara M11 _____
LYSC-OH 3:47.75 13Agozzino, Olivia G12 _____
JAGS-IN 3:52.20 14Williams, Amiyah R13 _____
CM-OH 3:54.04 13Schober-Rowe, Sophia J14 _____
BASH-OH 3:54.34 14Iwasawa, Anna15 _____
JAGS-IN 3:59.83 14Collins, Clare16 _____
CM-OH 4:25.79 13Martin, Livy L17 _____

Prelims  Open
CM-OH 2:39.09 16Buchanan, Aubrey M1 _____
CM-OH 2:47.98 17Henz, Gabby M2 _____
WAC-OH 2:49.42 15Cameron, Nola L3 _____
CLPR-KY 2:51.61 17DiVita, Lydia E4 _____
CM-OH 2:53.55 16Foote, Sydney M5 _____
CLPR-KY 2:58.67 16Lee, Gabrielle F6 _____
AMFY-OH 3:01.17 17Lefeld, Quinn N7 _____
CM-OH 3:01.39 17Krause, Ellie A8 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 3:06.96 15Baxter, Charlotte L9 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 3:10.80 18Simpkins, Madalyn M10 _____
CM-OH 3:13.30 17Seraϐin, Gabby O11 _____
CM-OH 3:13.31 16Jenkins, Charlotte A12 _____
CLPR-KY 3:15.19 15Gollar, Caroline M13 _____
HHY-OH 3:34.17 16Murlin, Maddy M14 _____
SYL-OH 3:35.95 15Branum, Quinn J15 _____
CM-OH 3:37.08 16Wallbrown, Kate16 _____

Event  304   Men 200 LC Meter Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Seed Time

Prelims  13-14
RSC-OH 2:51.12 14Robinson, Connor W1 _____
LYSC-OH 2:58.74 14Harriger, Lincoln A2 _____
WAC-OH 3:04.86 13Short, Ben D3 _____
WAC-OH 3:06.02 14Akruzhnou, Nickolai V4 _____
CM-OH 3:08.50 14Fesenko, Nikolay S5 _____
BASH-OH 3:10.28 13Yu, Alex L6 _____
HHY-OH 3:10.58 14Marshall, Ryan J7 _____
BASH-OH 3:11.16 13Schmid, Matthew M8 _____
CM-OH 3:12.97 13Ang, Urijah9 _____
CM-OH 3:18.13 13Willig, Cole J10 _____
CM-OH 3:21.32 13Willig, Cortland M11 _____
CLPR-KY 3:22.05 13Gleason, Gabe M12 _____
CM-OH 3:23.39 14Noe, Lincoln13 _____
CM-OH 3:25.48 13Boyd, Mason C14 _____
MAST-OH 3:29.99 13Johnson, Owen O15 _____
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Prelims  13-14...(#304 Men 200 LC Meter Breaststroke)
WAC-OH 3:31.20 13Kinney, Haydn M16 _____
LYSC-OH 3:44.53 14Pisel, Jackson L17 _____
WAC-OH 4:22.96 13Altic, Braxton A18 _____

Prelims  Open
CM-OH 2:22.93 18Barlow, Grifϐin J1 _____
CLPR-KY 2:25.67 17Dusing, Will T2 _____
CM-OH 2:30.76 16Wilson, Brogan3 _____
CM-OH 2:31.20 18Denigan, Chase T4 _____
CM-OH 2:31.35 15Smith, Cole M5 _____
HHY-OH 2:33.12 17Rincon, Ssnayder S6 _____
LRAD-AR 2:33.31 40Schildknecht, Calvin E7 _____
CLPR-KY 2:35.39 15Colvin, Tommy D8 _____
MAST-OH 2:36.28 19Kissing, Joey M9 _____
CLPR-KY 2:37.45 15Baker, Jack D10 _____
CM-OH 2:38.45 16Zubkov, Greg11 _____
BASH-OH 2:38.58 17Xie, Matt S12 _____
CM-OH 2:38.76 17Vamadeva, Gokul13 _____
WAC-OH 2:39.47 15Wolfe, Levi S14 _____
LYSC-OH 2:43.44 20Verb, Riley15 _____
MAST-OH 2:50.59 17Hein, Owen M16 _____
WAC-OH 2:53.42 15Francisco, Luca V17 _____
RSC-OH 2:55.55 16Swiatek, Jackson B18 _____
WAC-OH 2:57.67 15Eckel, Cameron J19 _____
CLPR-KY 3:00.60 17Pawsat, Chase O20 _____
CM-OH 3:01.39 17Tobery, Link L21 _____
LYSC-OH 3:04.06 25Daley, Luke A22 _____
CM-OH 3:10.87 15Kim, Isaac23 _____
LYSC-OH 3:14.79 16Ungashick, Aaron T24 _____
CM-OH 3:17.08 15Zembrodt, Ray25 _____

Event  305   Women 100 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Seed Time

Prelims  13-14
CM-OH 1:04.06 14Grossman, Cecilia A1 _____
WAC-OH 1:04.34 14Burton, Livy M2 _____
CM-OH 1:04.74 14Balash, Lily C3 _____
CM-OH 1:05.51 14Sellinger, Mary P4 _____
WAC-OH 1:06.17 14Bunnell, Savannah L5 _____
WAC-OH 1:06.44 14LaBier, Lucy W6 _____
CM-OH 1:08.13 14Dickman, Maura E7 _____
CM-OH 1:08.15 13Knepϐle, Evelyn R8 _____
CM-OH 1:08.58 14Burgess, Erin9 _____
WAC-OH 1:09.52 14LaBier, Finnlee A10 _____
LYSC-OH 1:10.02 13Agozzino, Olivia G11 _____
WAC-OH 1:10.06 13Walker, Allison G12 _____
CM-OH 1:10.06 13Wilhelm, Faith13 _____
CM-OH 1:10.10 14Sayatovic, Aubrey M14 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:10.92 13Castrillon-Gomez, Soϐia15 _____
CM-OH 1:10.99 13Kendon, Stella M16 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:11.58 14Bigelow, Emme G17 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:11.88 13Boggs, Anabell18 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:12.03 14Stannert, Lily G19 _____
CM-OH 1:12.40 13McNerney, Elle C20 _____
CM-OH 1:13.03 13Schober-Rowe, Sophia J21 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:13.06 13Jordan, Julia G22 _____
CM-OH 1:13.50 13Imhoff, Natalie A23 _____

WAC-OH 1:14.29 14Lobacz, Kate K24 _____
WAC-OH 1:14.67 14Cobbs, Addie M25 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:15.76 14Randecker, Perry L26 _____
CM-OH 1:15.85 14Zilliox, Hannah27 _____
LYSC-OH 1:16.43 13Martello, Isabella A28 _____
CM-OH 1:17.08 13Zembrodt, Stella29 _____
CM-OH 1:17.48 13Martin, Livy L30 _____
CM-OH 1:18.09 13Hines, Josey L31 _____
BASH-OH 1:18.86 14de Luis, Soϐia K32 _____
CM-OH 1:21.13 14Lucchetta, Emily M33 _____
JAGS-IN 1:22.17 14Williams, Amiyah R34 _____
BASH-OH 1:23.10 14Iwasawa, Anna35 _____
CM-OH 1:25.00 13Bollmann, Clara M36 _____
HHY-OH 1:25.29 14Badillo, Reyna J37 _____
JAGS-IN 1:29.32 14Collins, Clare38 _____
CM-OH 2:38.21 14Decastro, Mila39 _____

Prelims  Open
CLPR-KY 58.20 20Rabess, Kyra S1 _____
CLPR-KY 1:00.34 15Herfel, Clare S2 _____
CM-OH 1:00.77 18Argo, Ryon P3 _____
CLPR-KY 1:01.23 16Waters, Haley A4 _____
CLPR-KY 1:01.50 18Yauger, Reese M5 _____
CM-OH 1:01.54 16Zaring, Bella A6 _____
CM-OH 1:01.85 16Fassbender, Alexis A7 _____
CM-OH 1:01.90 17Nixon, Maddie A8 _____
CM-OH 1:02.15 15McNerney, Marissa E9 _____
WAC-OH 1:02.34 15Cameron, Nola L10 _____
CM-OH 1:02.34 15Pontius, Brynne11 _____
CM-OH 1:02.48 16Wallace, Liv E12 _____
CLPR-KY 1:02.59 15Kobida, Keira L13 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:02.90 15Baxter, Charlotte L14 _____
CLPR-KY 1:03.41 17Tucker, Danaka D15 _____
CM-OH 1:03.45 16Buchanan, Aubrey M16 _____
CLPR-KY 1:03.47 15Bien, McKenna L17 _____
CM-OH 1:03.58 17Seraϐin, Gabby O18 _____
AMFY-OH 1:03.79 17Bucio, Bella M19 _____
CM-OH 1:03.94 16Gettelϐinger, Ellie S20 _____
WAC-OH 1:04.00 15Thomas, Kyli M21 _____
RSC-OH 1:04.27 19Sorg, Alyse S22 _____
CLPR-KY 1:04.30 16Yauger, Haley R23 _____
WAC-OH 1:04.31 15Blackford, Peiffer A24 _____
HHY-OH 1:04.34 17Caplinger, Katie L25 _____
CLPR-KY 1:04.39 16Carnes, Abby G26 _____
CM-OH 1:04.45 16Thorsen, Ella K27 _____
CM-OH 1:04.62 17Stecher, Madison28 _____
CM-OH 1:04.94 17Friend, Maddie E29 _____
LYSC-OH 1:05.63 17Downey, Jenna M30 _____
CM-OH 1:05.63 17Bumgardner, Audrey A31 _____
CLPR-KY 1:05.68 17DiVita, Lydia E32 _____
CLPR-KY 1:05.93 16Lee, Gabrielle F33 _____
MAST-OH 1:06.08 16Fadden, Liz G34 _____
CM-OH 1:06.11 15Doepke, Ada W35 _____
WAC-OH 1:06.41 16LaBier, Lexie P36 _____
CM-OH 1:06.93 15Lied, Maggie A37 _____
MAST-OH 1:07.12 18Jones, Libby E38 _____
CLPR-KY 1:07.97 17Dietrich, Courtney S39 _____
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Prelims  Open...(#305 Women 100 LC Meter Freestyle)
AMFY-OH 1:09.04 17Lefeld, Quinn N40 _____
CM-OH 1:09.06 15Boyle, Annie G41 _____
CM-OH 1:09.17 15Carmody, Libby P42 _____
CM-OH 1:09.23 16Jenkins, Charlotte A43 _____
CM-OH 1:09.34 16Wallbrown, Kate44 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:09.40 15Randecker, Sydney G45 _____
ECST-IN 1:10.46 15Dole, Jada T46 _____
MAST-OH 1:10.47 15Chapman, Dylan A47 _____
HHY-OH 1:11.25 16Murlin, Maddy M48 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:11.54 18Simpkins, Madalyn M49 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:11.61 15Carroll, Bristol T50 _____
CLPR-KY 1:11.71 15Gollar, Caroline M51 _____
PUT-OH 1:12.35 15Utendorf, Izzy M52 _____
PUT-OH 1:12.97 16Boehm, Asia L53 _____
SYL-OH 1:13.36 15Branum, Sloan E54 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:15.60 15Gloeckler, Anya55 _____
CM-OH 1:18.19 17Boyle, Peggy R56 _____
SYL-OH 1:20.97 15Branum, Quinn J57 _____

Event  306   Men 100 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Seed Time

Prelims  13-14
RSC-OH 1:01.18 13Boss, Owen M1 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:02.61 14McQuillen, Thomas X2 _____
CM-OH 1:03.10 14Teufel, Michael K3 _____
WAC-OH 1:04.13 14Akruzhnou, Nickolai V4 _____
HHY-OH 1:04.49 14Marshall, Ryan J5 _____
BASH-OH 1:04.73 13Yu, Alex L6 _____
WAC-OH 1:04.98 14Doyel, Josiah R7 _____
MAST-OH 1:05.34 14Crum, Nathaniel A8 _____
CM-OH 1:05.52 13Willig, Cole J9 _____
WAC-OH 1:07.07 13Kinney, Haydn M10 _____
BASH-OH 1:07.73 13Schmid, Matthew M11 _____
CM-OH 1:07.83 14Walters, Landon J12 _____
MAST-OH 1:07.86 13Johnson, Owen O13 _____
CM-OH 1:08.50 14Noe, Lincoln14 _____
CM-OH 1:08.55 13Ang, Urijah15 _____
CM-OH 1:08.79 13Stone, Kellen E16 _____
ECST-IN 1:09.40 14Rickard, Carson N17 _____
WAVE-OH 1:09.60 14Medearis, Max K18 _____
WAC-OH 1:10.28 13Cudney, Ben A19 _____
WAC-OH 1:10.41 13Short, Ben D20 _____
CM-OH 1:11.26 14Sprengard, Brendan C21 _____
CM-OH 1:11.82 13Schmurr, Clayton J22 _____
CM-OH 1:11.97 14Gee, Gavin M23 _____
CLPR-KY 1:13.04 13Gleason, Gabe M24 _____
CM-OH 1:14.40 13Willig, Cortland M25 _____
CM-OH 1:14.44 14Huang, Ben H26 _____
CM-OH 1:16.00 14Heckman, Jude D27 _____
WAC-OH 1:17.28 13Altic, Braxton A28 _____
SYL-OH 1:17.75 13Smith, Ryland T29 _____
CM-OH 1:17.89 13Boyd, Mason C30 _____
CM-OH 1:20.89 13Huang, Thomas H31 _____
WAC-OH 1:23.92 14Cibulskis, Caden D32 _____
LYSC-OH 1:37.30 14Pisel, Jackson L33 _____

Prelims  Open
BASH-OH 51.83 20Menchhofer, Bryce R1 _____
CM-OH 52.25 17Grisi, Chase W2 _____
CLPR-KY 52.49 19Pleiman, Andy R3 _____
RSC-OH 53.16 17Sorg, Austin S4 _____
CLPR-KY 53.42 17Knopf, Chase A5 _____
CLPR-KY 53.68 16Seitz, Bennett P6 _____
CM-OH 54.25 16Demarco, Sam P7 _____
CLPR-KY 55.80 20Cutcher, Austin R8 _____
MAST-OH 55.96 17Nerl, Jacob J9 _____
CM-OH 56.06 17McNerney, Colin P10 _____
CLPR-KY 56.20 15Farrell, Will H11 _____
LRAD-AR 56.34 40Schildknecht, Calvin E12 _____
CLPR-KY 56.42 20Mason, Benjamin J13 _____
MAST-OH 56.43 17Crum, Landon T14 _____
CLPR-KY 56.44 17Presti, Cono C15 _____
CM-OH 56.64 17Welty, Max J16 _____
MAST-OH 57.04 18Barclay, Cameron W17 _____
MAST-OH 57.21 19Kissing, Joey M18 _____
WAC-OH 57.25 15Wion, Owen J19 _____
CLPR-KY 57.27 17Herfel, Charlie M20 _____
CM-OH 57.47 17Smith, Aidan T21 _____
BASH-OH 57.82 17Xie, Matt S22 _____
CM-OH 57.82 16Wilson, Brogan23 _____
CM-OH 57.91 17Scott, Brayden L24 _____
CM-OH 58.34 15Smith, Cole M25 _____
CLPR-KY 58.68 17Knollman, Peyton R26 _____
HHY-OH 58.80 17Rincon, Ssnayder S27 _____
CLPR-KY 58.84 18Dropic, Ty D28 _____
CM-OH 59.54 17Tobery, Link L29 _____
BASH-OH 59.57 15Bergan, Ben W30 _____
CM-OH 59.61 18Denigan, Chase T31 _____
CM-OH 1:01.08 17Vamadeva, Gokul32 _____
LYSC-OH 1:01.25 20Verb, Riley33 _____
CM-OH 1:01.26 17Stueve, Luke T34 _____
RSC-OH 1:01.67 16Roberts, Brendan C35 _____
LYSC-OH 1:01.68 16Ungashick, Aaron T36 _____
LYSC-OH 1:01.78 17Bowlus, Jackson T37 _____
RSC-OH 1:02.22 16Swiatek, Jackson B38 _____
WAC-OH 1:02.84 16Paes, Ryan E39 _____
WAC-OH 1:03.02 15Eckel, Cameron J40 _____
CM-OH 1:03.26 16Kunkler, Ben M41 _____
CLPR-KY 1:03.52 15Rich, Will L42 _____
BASH-OH 1:04.02 15Mayer, Owen R43 _____
BASH-OH 1:04.18 15Cain, Kellen S44 _____
WAVE-OH 1:04.28 16Sullivan, Michael S45 _____
MAST-OH 1:04.60 15Corbin, Carson S46 _____
BASH-OH 1:05.90 15Partusch, Dane A47 _____
BASH-OH 1:05.94 16Janybek, Bektur J48 _____
WAC-OH 1:06.04 17Manly, Quin B49 _____
LYSC-OH 1:06.09 18Diller, Xavier D50 _____
MAST-OH 1:06.13 16Larimore, Wilson D51 _____
LYSC-OH 1:06.25 28Kleman, Luke D52 _____
CLPR-KY 1:06.36 17Pawsat, Chase O53 _____
WAC-OH 1:06.37 17Mills, Trey J54 _____
CM-OH 1:06.68 15Zembrodt, Ray55 _____
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Prelims  Open...(#306 Men 100 LC Meter Freestyle)
LYSC-OH 1:07.49 25Daley, Luke A56 _____
CM-OH 1:07.75 15Kim, Isaac57 _____
CM-OH 1:08.95 17Walsh, Carter R58 _____
CM-OH 1:10.16 15Gier, Tyler C59 _____
CM-OH 1:14.43 16Xiao, Sam60 _____
WAC-OH 1:19.05 15McCullough, Marshall R61 _____
MAST-OH 1:26.18 15Mikelonis, AJ J62 _____

Event  307   Women 200 LC Meter Butterϐly
Age   TeamName Seed Time

Prelims  13-14
Fort Meigs-OH 2:45.03 13Castrillon-Gomez, Soϐia1 _____
WAC-OH 2:49.03 13Walker, Allison G2 _____
CM-OH 2:50.06 14Dickman, Maura E3 _____
WAC-OH 2:59.25 14Bunnell, Savannah L4 _____
WAC-OH 2:59.25 14Lobacz, Kate K5 _____
CM-OH 3:03.76 14Sellinger, Mary P6 _____
CM-OH 3:08.02 13Knepϐle, Evelyn R7 _____
CM-OH 3:15.39 13Wilhelm, Faith8 _____
CM-OH 3:17.99 13Imhoff, Natalie A9 _____

Prelims  Open
CLPR-KY 2:17.26 18Yauger, Reese M1 _____
LYSC-OH 2:22.84 18Baumgartner, Lily M2 _____
CLPR-KY 2:24.76 15Herfel, Clare S3 _____
CLPR-KY 2:27.53 15Bien, McKenna L4 _____
CLPR-KY 2:27.65 17Tucker, Danaka D5 _____
CM-OH 2:31.73 17Gorman, Delaney E6 _____
CLPR-KY 2:39.23 16Yauger, Haley R7 _____
CM-OH 2:41.85 15Pontius, Brynne8 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 2:41.87 15Baxter, Charlotte L9 _____
LYSC-OH 2:49.77 15Fronzaglia, Angela G10 _____
HHY-OH 3:12.72 17Caplinger, Katie L11 _____

Event  308   Men 200 LC Meter Butterϐly
Age   TeamName Seed Time

Prelims  13-14
RSC-OH 2:24.65 13Boss, Owen M1 _____
CLPR-KY 3:03.22 13Gleason, Gabe M2 _____
CM-OH 3:04.91 14Sprengard, Brendan C3 _____
WAC-OH 3:05.25 13Cudney, Ben A4 _____
WAC-OH 3:26.20 14Doyel, Josiah R5 _____
CM-OH 3:39.39 14Heckman, Jude D6 _____

Prelims  Open
RSC-OH 2:03.18 17Sorg, Austin S1 _____
CM-OH 2:05.59 17Grisi, Chase W2 _____
CLPR-KY 2:05.88 18Dropic, Ty D3 _____
CM-OH 2:06.09 16King, Nash J4 _____
MAST-OH 2:07.04 17Fentress, Emmett S5 _____
BASH-OH 2:08.43 20Menchhofer, Bryce R6 _____
CM-OH 2:08.66 15Gee, Owen K7 _____
CM-OH 2:08.85 17Nixon, Alex J8 _____
CM-OH 2:13.46 16Zubkov, Greg9 _____
CM-OH 2:13.68 16Demarco, Sam P10 _____
CM-OH 2:17.16 17Welty, Max J11 _____
CM-OH 2:17.60 17Smith, Aidan T12 _____
CM-OH 2:20.89 18Goertemoeller, Kyle J13 _____

CM-OH 2:22.43 17Woeste, Caeden M14 _____
WAC-OH 2:23.75 15Zhu, Sam S15 _____
CLPR-KY 2:24.15 15Baker, Jack D16 _____
CLPR-KY 2:26.38 16Deegan, Luke M17 _____
CLPR-KY 2:26.97 17Presti, Cono C18 _____
CM-OH 2:27.83 15Doepke, Felix P19 _____
CLPR-KY 2:31.35 15Rich, Will L20 _____
WAC-OH 2:32.04 15Francisco, Luca V21 _____
CLPR-KY 2:34.51 15Farrell, Will H22 _____
WAC-OH 2:39.92 15Wolfe, Levi S23 _____
WAC-OH 2:59.25 16Paes, Ryan E24 _____
MAST-OH 3:04.75 16Larimore, Wilson D25 _____

Event  351   Women 11-12 200 LC Meter IM
Age   TeamName Seed Time

WAC-OH 2:47.26 12Esposito, Gia B1 _____
RSC-OH 2:48.57 11Johannsen, Larissa E2 _____
HHY-OH 2:51.15 11Rybas, Mila S3 _____
ISC-IN 2:53.50 12Jones, Claire A4 _____
HHY-OH 2:53.81 11Reighley, Addi N5 _____
AMFY-OH 2:55.13 11Yahl, Allie E6 _____
BASH-OH 2:58.95 12Schomaker, Leah M7 _____
MAST-OH 2:59.28 11Motylinski, Lauren K8 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 3:01.82 12Smeltzer, Paityn B9 _____
CM-OH 3:02.00 12Tregre, Sadie S10 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 3:03.43 11Brose, Abby J11 _____
MAST-OH 3:04.34 12Otten, Cora M12 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 3:07.97 11Zimmerly, Olivia L13 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 3:08.57 12Sutton, Lizzie K14 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 3:09.15 12Wittmer, Marin A15 _____
CM-OH 3:13.23 12Witterstaetter, Sam M16 _____
BASH-OH 3:17.82 11Hewitt, Megan M17 _____
WAC-OH 3:19.38 12Peck, Ava L18 _____
MAST-OH 3:20.55 12Chapman, Cedar E19 _____
CLPR-KY 3:20.77 12Bauer, Emma B20 _____
WAC-OH 3:21.26 12Bechtold, Bryn V21 _____
CM-OH 3:22.67 11Freppon, Lydia C22 _____
CM-OH 3:23.00 11Tolliver, Mia L23 _____
CM-OH 3:26.19 12Graziani, Sophia M24 _____
CLPR-KY 3:27.55 12Kunkler, Leah C25 _____
CM-OH 3:27.70 11Betomakita, Adi Alesi26 _____
WAC-OH 3:32.14 12Eckel, Vivian A27 _____
CM-OH 3:35.13 11Vess, Allison N28 _____
CM-OH 3:52.29 11Gibson, Olivia G29 _____
CM-OH 3:53.24 12Doyle, Maggie J30 _____
CM-OH 3:53.93 11Alkire, Abby31 _____
CM-OH 3:55.11 12Dangelo, Nola32 _____
CM-OH 3:58.44 11Wainscott, Nora33 _____
CM-OH 4:00.11 11Haynes, Parker34 _____
CM-OH 4:03.48 11Kaur, Taran35 _____
CM-OH 4:05.88 11Alkire, Emi36 _____
CM-OH 4:08.11 11Fritsch, Cecilia37 _____
CM-OH 4:11.69 11Martin, Ellie M38 _____
CM-OH 4:12.02 11Boyd, Aubrey J39 _____
WAC-OH 4:20.19 12Barrett, Elizabeth M40 _____
CM-OH 4:25.40 11Lichtenfeld, Danna41 _____
WAC-OH 4:30.25 11Gorenϐlo, Ava R42 _____
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Event  351 ...(Women 11-12 200 LC Meter IM)
Age   TeamName Seed Time

JAGS-IN 4:38.72 11Williams, Keziah G43 _____

Event  352   Men 11-12 200 LC Meter IM
Age   TeamName Seed Time

RSC-OH 2:48.04 12Sorg, Avery S1 _____
CM-OH 2:52.01 12Schwab, Brayden W2 _____
LYSC-OH 2:54.13 11Willamowski, Callen M3 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 2:54.21 12Alexander, Tommy J4 _____
CM-OH 2:55.03 12Beischel, Emerson P5 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 2:55.48 12Nakandakari, Matheus T6 _____
CLPR-KY 2:55.91 12Farrell, John P7 _____
BASH-OH 2:57.57 11Meier, Owen M8 _____
CM-OH 2:57.58 12Beischel, Graham T9 _____
LYSC-OH 3:01.92 12Harriger, Landry M10 _____
BASH-OH 3:02.09 12Orozco, Danny Z11 _____
CM-OH 3:03.18 12Sellinger, Conrad A12 _____
CM-OH 3:03.71 12Jenkins, Luke N13 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 3:04.79 11Sutton, Charlie S14 _____
SYL-OH 3:08.65 12Branum, Mason G15 _____
CM-OH 3:11.70 11Gee, Weston16 _____
WAC-OH 3:11.98 11Cameron, Liam D17 _____
CLPR-KY 3:20.88 11Rich, Sam W18 _____
CLPR-KY 3:20.96 11Deegan, Zane N19 _____
CM-OH 3:22.19 11Mussman, Pete H20 _____
CM-OH 3:28.59 12Kimener, Grady21 _____
HHY-OH 3:29.06 12Paulin, Diego C22 _____
CM-OH 3:29.62 12Jackson, Russell23 _____
WAVE-OH 3:36.25 12Beard, Oliver M24 _____
CM-OH 3:37.74 12Gibson, Knox25 _____
CM-OH 3:38.55 12Razzano, Dominic T26 _____
CM-OH 3:42.26 11Laurenson, James27 _____
CM-OH 3:54.11 12Knight, William D28 _____
WAC-OH 3:55.25 11Duggan, Ethan C29 _____
CM-OH 3:57.73 11Thies, Robby M30 _____
CM-OH 3:59.73 11Wetherill, Graham31 _____
CM-OH 4:06.49 11Villegas, Jules32 _____
CM-OH 4:10.30 11Cornwall, Ronan C33 _____
CM-OH 4:12.11 12Gates, Eli34 _____
CM-OH 4:16.29 11Richards, Luke R35 _____
CM-OH 4:18.22 11Boyle, Hank36 _____
CM-OH 4:31.11 11Kottmyer, Parker37 _____

Event  353   Women 10 & Under 200 LC Meter IM
Age   TeamName Seed Time

8 & Under
CLPR-KY 3:58.00  8Ripley, Larkin I1 _____
CM-OH 5:15.99  7Van Orsdel, Evie2 _____

9-10
Fort Meigs-OH 3:16.10  9Castrillon-Gomez, Juana1 _____
CM-OH 3:19.38 10Bross, Violet L2 _____
CM-OH 3:25.08 10Bollmann, Julianna C3 _____
BASH-OH 3:26.90 10Orozco, Liz Y4 _____
CM-OH 3:32.08 10Doyle, Anna K5 _____
PUT-OH 3:34.18  9Sutton, Isabeau6 _____
CM-OH 3:43.19  9Beischel, Lydia E7 _____

CM-OH 3:43.19 10Scheetz, Anna8 _____
CM-OH 3:45.15 10Mathews, Ellison P9 _____
CLPR-KY 3:48.08  9Brown, Emma C10 _____
CM-OH 4:01.95  9Ewald, Sloane11 _____
CLPR-KY 4:02.00 10Lambert, Sarah J12 _____
CM-OH 4:04.08  9Betomakita, Ana13 _____
CM-OH 4:16.08 10Schultz, Emily R14 _____
CLPR-KY 4:19.43  9Strickert, Claire E15 _____
CM-OH 4:25.50 10Woeste, Miriam M16 _____
WAC-OH 4:30.25  9Gorenϐlo, Lexi G17 _____

Event  354   Men 10 & Under 200 LC Meter IM
Age   TeamName Seed Time

8 & Under
CM-OH 4:30.99  8Bach, Henry1 _____

9-10
Fort Meigs-OH 3:11.86 10Lucio, Rowan Z1 _____
LYSC-OH 3:14.31  9Harriger, Luke D2 _____
CLPR-KY 3:17.79 10Anderson, Arlo B3 _____
CLPR-KY 3:18.03  9Krumme, Michael H4 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 3:25.51  9Wang, Arthur5 _____
CM-OH 3:28.84 10Sprengard, Hendrik S6 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 3:33.92  9Sutton, Henry J7 _____
CLPR-KY 3:36.15  9Ripley, Carter P8 _____
CLPR-KY 3:37.72  9Seitz, Wyatt W9 _____
CLPR-KY 3:38.93  9Voiles, Parker K10 _____
CLPR-KY 3:45.00 10O'Connor, Patrick D11 _____
WAVE-OH 3:51.74 10Beard, Noah A12 _____
CLPR-KY 3:56.63  9Cryan, Joseph J13 _____
CM-OH 3:59.00 10Jackson, Simon14 _____
CM-OH 4:15.00 10King, Narayan15 _____
CM-OH 4:23.08  9Wilhelm, Nolan16 _____
CM-OH 4:28.08  9Carroll, Dolan P17 _____
CM-OH 4:47.50  9Van Orsdel, Anderson18 _____
CM-OH 5:00.28  9Roedersheimer, Louie19 _____

Event  355   Women 11-12 100 LC Meter Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Seed Time

WAC-OH 1:26.56 12Esposito, Gia B1 _____
HHY-OH 1:28.80 11Rybas, Mila S2 _____
ISC-IN 1:29.66 12Jones, Claire A3 _____
RSC-OH 1:31.24 11Johannsen, Larissa E4 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:31.60 12Smeltzer, Paityn B5 _____
BASH-OH 1:31.83 12Schomaker, Leah M6 _____
HHY-OH 1:33.28 11Hawk, Paisley/P A7 _____
MAST-OH 1:33.31 12Otten, Cora M8 _____
AMFY-OH 1:35.44 11Yahl, Allie E9 _____
MAST-OH 1:37.20 11Motylinski, Lauren K10 _____
HHY-OH 1:37.76 11Reighley, Addi N11 _____
CLPR-KY 1:38.06 12Bauer, Emma B12 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:38.18 12Wittmer, Marin A13 _____
WAC-OH 1:39.39 12Bechtold, Bryn V14 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:40.76 12Sutton, Lizzie K15 _____
CLPR-KY 1:46.76 12Kunkler, Leah C16 _____
CM-OH 1:46.86 11Betomakita, Adi Alesi17 _____
CM-OH 1:47.93 12Tregre, Sadie S18 _____
CM-OH 1:48.50 11Tolliver, Mia L19 _____
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Event  355 ...(Women 11-12 100 LC Meter Breaststroke)
Age   TeamName Seed Time

CM-OH 1:51.11 11Fritsch, Cecilia20 _____
WAC-OH 1:51.62 12Peck, Ava L21 _____
CM-OH 1:52.11 12Witterstaetter, Sam M22 _____
CM-OH 1:52.25 11Alkire, Abby23 _____
CM-OH 1:57.18 12Dangelo, Nola24 _____
CM-OH 1:58.58 11Freppon, Lydia C25 _____
CM-OH 1:58.97 11Kaur, Taran26 _____
CM-OH 1:59.44 11Alkire, Emi27 _____
CM-OH 2:00.17 11Lichtenfeld, Danna28 _____
CM-OH 2:00.90 11Martin, Ellie M29 _____
WAC-OH 2:00.96 12Barrett, Elizabeth M30 _____
CM-OH 2:01.46 12Graziani, Sophia M31 _____
CM-OH 2:02.75 12Doyle, Maggie J32 _____
CM-OH 2:09.26 11Gibson, Olivia G33 _____
CM-OH 2:10.11 11Haynes, Parker34 _____
WAC-OH 2:12.25 11Frank, Avni35 _____
CM-OH 2:12.35 11Vess, Allison N36 _____
CM-OH 2:12.40 11Boyd, Aubrey J37 _____
WAC-OH 2:20.25 11England, Caitlin M38 _____
WAC-OH 2:25.25 11Gorenϐlo, Ava R39 _____
JAGS-IN 2:29.45 11Williams, Keziah G40 _____

Event  356   Men 11-12 100 LC Meter Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Seed Time

LYSC-OH 1:29.70 12Harriger, Landry M1 _____
RSC-OH 1:29.81 12Sorg, Avery S2 _____
CLPR-KY 1:31.04 12Farrell, John P3 _____
WAC-OH 1:31.60 11Cameron, Liam D4 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:31.66 12Alexander, Tommy J5 _____
CM-OH 1:32.32 12Schwab, Brayden W6 _____
CM-OH 1:32.39 12Beischel, Graham T7 _____
CM-OH 1:34.24 12Spaulding, Reed R8 _____
CM-OH 1:35.59 12Beischel, Emerson P9 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:35.68 12Nakandakari, Matheus T10 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:36.46 11Sutton, Charlie S11 _____
BASH-OH 1:39.55 12Orozco, Danny Z12 _____
CM-OH 1:41.59 12Kimener, Grady13 _____
CM-OH 1:41.95 11Mussman, Pete H14 _____
LYSC-OH 1:43.02 11Willamowski, Callen M15 _____
CM-OH 1:43.51 12Sellinger, Conrad A16 _____
CM-OH 1:43.60 11Gee, Weston17 _____
MAST-OH 1:47.55 12Crum, Gavin M18 _____
BASH-OH 1:48.35 11Derkach, Arsenii19 _____
CM-OH 1:49.75 11Laurenson, James20 _____
WAC-OH 1:54.00 11Duggan, Ethan C21 _____
CM-OH 1:55.28 12Jenkins, Luke N22 _____
CLPR-KY 1:57.64 11Deegan, Zane N23 _____
CM-OH 2:00.03 12Knight, William D24 _____
CM-OH 2:00.84 11Boyle, Hank25 _____
CM-OH 2:01.20 11Villegas, Jules26 _____
CM-OH 2:01.75 12Gates, Eli27 _____
SYL-OH 2:03.19 12Branum, Mason G28 _____
CM-OH 2:03.49 11Cornwall, Ronan C29 _____
CM-OH 2:03.87 12Razzano, Dominic T30 _____
CM-OH 2:05.70 11Kottmyer, Parker31 _____

CM-OH 2:08.93 11Richards, Luke R32 _____
CLPR-KY 2:09.25 11Rich, Sam W33 _____
CM-OH 2:10.42 12Jackson, Russell34 _____
CM-OH 2:12.51 11Wetherill, Graham35 _____
CM-OH 2:18.52 12Gibson, Knox36 _____
CM-OH 2:20.68 11Mummidi, Vihaan37 _____
CM-OH 2:21.42 11Syed, Elias38 _____

Event  357   Women 10 & Under 100 LC Meter Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Seed Time

8 & Under
PUT-OH 1:30.04  8Sutton, Weylyn1 _____
HHY-OH 1:39.68  8Hawk, Palmer A2 _____
SYL-OH 2:01.39  8Lewis, Baylee L3 _____
CLPR-KY 2:06.38  8Ripley, Larkin I4 _____
CLPR-KY 2:30.00  6Glowicki, Emily M5 _____
CM-OH 2:41.82  7Van Orsdel, Evie6 _____
CM-OH 2:42.80  8Kaur, Harzoi7 _____
MAST-OH 2:44.63  8Taylor, Jazz G8 _____
SYL-OH 2:45.00  8Smith, Sawyer K9 _____
CM-OH 2:50.54  8Farnham, Gwen C10 _____
CM-OH 2:58.89  8Morrison, Reign M11 _____
LYSC-OH 2:59.90  7Raines, Londin12 _____

9-10
CM-OH 1:42.03 10Bollmann, Julianna C1 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:43.11  9Castrillon-Gomez, Juana2 _____
BASH-OH 1:46.28 10Orozco, Liz Y3 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:49.71 10Baxter, Delilah4 _____
CM-OH 1:49.87 10Bross, Violet L5 _____
CLPR-KY 1:56.93 10Lambert, Sarah J6 _____
JAGS-IN 1:57.81 10Riley, Hadley J7 _____
CM-OH 1:57.91  9Betomakita, Ana8 _____
CM-OH 1:59.79  9Beischel, Lydia E9 _____
CM-OH 1:59.79 10Doyle, Anna K10 _____
CM-OH 1:59.79 10Scheetz, Anna11 _____
CM-OH 2:01.53 10Mathews, Ellison P12 _____
LYSC-OH 2:03.97 10Raines, Liberty M13 _____
CM-OH 2:07.54 10Schultz, Emily R14 _____
CLPR-KY 2:12.77  9Strickert, Claire E15 _____
CLPR-KY 2:13.12  9Brown, Emma C16 _____
ECST-IN 2:17.00 10Dupps, Corabeth M17 _____
JAGS-IN 2:17.20  9Cottingham Gonzalez, Analise18 _____
CLPR-KY 2:20.00 10Groneck, Avery P19 _____
CLPR-KY 2:20.19  9Colley, Jordyn M20 _____
JAGS-IN 2:29.28  9Maust, Sydney E21 _____
JAGS-IN 2:49.78  9Kriebel, Eliza P22 _____
CM-OH 2:51.72  9Ewald, Sloane23 _____
WAC-OH 2:57.25  9Gorenϐlo, Lexi G24 _____

Event  358   Men 10 & Under 100 LC Meter Breaststroke
Age   TeamName Seed Time

8 & Under
LYSC-OH 2:00.10  8Willamowski, Cayden M1 _____
JAGS-IN 2:09.07  8Allen, Remington2 _____
CM-OH 2:11.83  8Doyle, Liam3 _____
CLPR-KY 2:20.00  8O'Connor, Graeme N4 _____
JAGS-IN 2:21.14  7Bachle, Kai B5 _____
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8 & Under...(#358 Men 10 & Under 100 LC Meter Breaststroke)
CLPR-KY 2:25.00  7Brown, Liam C6 _____
CLPR-KY 2:25.00  7Drotleff, Henry J7 _____
CLPR-KY 2:25.00  8Johnsonbaugh, Aeyrie (I-Ree) A8 _____
CM-OH 2:29.02  8Bach, Henry9 _____
CLPR-KY 2:30.00  7Lambert, Jacob W10 _____
CM-OH 4:00.99  7Twyman, Will11 _____

9-10
Fort Meigs-OH 1:43.06 10Lucio, Rowan Z1 _____
CM-OH 1:44.02 10Sprengard, Hendrik S2 _____
CLPR-KY 1:47.84 10Anderson, Arlo B3 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:47.98  9Wang, Arthur4 _____
WAVE-OH 1:48.28  9Parker, Will M5 _____
CLPR-KY 1:49.32  9Krumme, Michael H6 _____
LYSC-OH 1:51.73  9Harriger, Luke D7 _____
CLPR-KY 1:53.97  9Seitz, Wyatt W8 _____
CLPR-KY 1:54.97  9Voiles, Parker K9 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:57.86 10Smeltzer, Austin J10 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 2:00.24 10Wittmer, Nolan E11 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 2:03.86  9Sutton, Henry J12 _____
CM-OH 2:04.50  9Dangelo, Enzo13 _____
CM-OH 2:05.94  9Wilhelm, Nolan14 _____
CLPR-KY 2:06.96  9Ripley, Carter P15 _____
CLPR-KY 2:12.00 10O'Connor, Patrick D16 _____
CM-OH 2:15.69  9Van Orsdel, Anderson17 _____
CM-OH 2:19.66  9Roedersheimer, Louie18 _____
CLPR-KY 2:23.34  9Cryan, Joseph J19 _____
CM-OH 2:25.81  9Richards, Ben C20 _____
CM-OH 2:29.50  9Carroll, Dolan P21 _____
CM-OH 2:40.40  9Seitz, Will22 _____
CM-OH 2:55.66  9Upadhayay, Naman23 _____

Event  359   Women 11-12 100 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Seed Time

RSC-OH 1:08.46 11Johannsen, Larissa E1 _____
MAST-OH 1:09.91 11Motylinski, Lauren K2 _____
WAC-OH 1:10.17 12Esposito, Gia B3 _____
HHY-OH 1:10.62 11Reighley, Addi N4 _____
ISC-IN 1:11.79 12Jones, Claire A5 _____
BASH-OH 1:12.08 12Schomaker, Leah M6 _____
CM-OH 1:12.72 12Tregre, Sadie S7 _____
HHY-OH 1:13.01 11Rybas, Mila S8 _____
HHY-OH 1:13.03 11Hawk, Paisley/P A9 _____
CM-OH 1:13.49 12Witterstaetter, Sam M10 _____
WAC-OH 1:13.63 12Bechtold, Bryn V11 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:14.68 12Smeltzer, Paityn B12 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:15.16 12Wittmer, Marin A13 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:15.17 11Brose, Abby J14 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:15.51 12Sutton, Lizzie K15 _____
CM-OH 1:16.26 11Tolliver, Mia L16 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:16.54 11Zimmerly, Olivia L17 _____
CLPR-KY 1:16.54 12Bauer, Emma B18 _____
AMFY-OH 1:16.62 11Yahl, Allie E19 _____
CM-OH 1:17.17 11Freppon, Lydia C20 _____
BASH-OH 1:17.98 11Hewitt, Megan M21 _____
MAST-OH 1:17.98 12Otten, Cora M22 _____
WAC-OH 1:18.08 12Peck, Ava L23 _____
CM-OH 1:18.78 12Graziani, Sophia M24 _____

CLPR-KY 1:20.66 12Kunkler, Leah C25 _____
MAST-OH 1:21.82 12Chapman, Cedar E26 _____
CM-OH 1:23.41 11Betomakita, Adi Alesi27 _____
CM-OH 1:23.60 11Wainscott, Nora28 _____
CM-OH 1:23.69 11Vess, Allison N29 _____
CM-OH 1:26.40 11Gibson, Olivia G30 _____
CM-OH 1:27.33 12Doyle, Maggie J31 _____
CM-OH 1:27.96 11Boyd, Aubrey J32 _____
WAC-OH 1:28.36 12Eckel, Vivian A33 _____
CM-OH 1:28.47 11Alkire, Abby34 _____
CM-OH 1:29.31 12Dangelo, Nola35 _____
CM-OH 1:31.11 11Martin, Ellie M36 _____
CM-OH 1:34.00 11Lichtenfeld, Danna37 _____
WAC-OH 1:36.25 11England, Caitlin M38 _____
CM-OH 1:36.91 11Kaur, Taran39 _____
CM-OH 1:37.11 11Haynes, Parker40 _____
CM-OH 1:38.89 11Alkire, Emi41 _____
CM-OH 1:39.11 11Fritsch, Cecilia42 _____
WAC-OH 1:40.38 12Barrett, Elizabeth M43 _____
WAC-OH 1:42.25 11Frank, Avni44 _____
JAGS-IN 1:42.35 11Williams, Keziah G45 _____
WAC-OH 1:46.04 11Gorenϐlo, Ava R46 _____

Event  360   Men 11-12 100 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Seed Time

CM-OH 1:03.02 12Spaulding, Reed R1 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:06.02 12Nakandakari, Matheus T2 _____
CM-OH 1:07.44 12Jenkins, Luke N3 _____
BASH-OH 1:08.85 11Meier, Owen M4 _____
RSC-OH 1:09.66 12Sorg, Avery S5 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:10.03 12Alexander, Tommy J6 _____
CM-OH 1:10.22 12Beischel, Emerson P7 _____
CM-OH 1:11.48 12Schwab, Brayden W8 _____
LYSC-OH 1:12.04 11Willamowski, Callen M9 _____
CLPR-KY 1:12.14 12Farrell, John P10 _____
SYL-OH 1:12.90 12Branum, Mason G11 _____
CM-OH 1:12.92 12Sellinger, Conrad A12 _____
BASH-OH 1:13.28 12Orozco, Danny Z13 _____
CM-OH 1:13.91 12Kimener, Grady14 _____
CM-OH 1:14.80 11Gee, Weston15 _____
CM-OH 1:14.86 12Beischel, Graham T16 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:15.05 11Sutton, Charlie S17 _____
MAST-OH 1:18.74 12Crum, Gavin M18 _____
CLPR-KY 1:20.59 11Rich, Sam W19 _____
ECST-IN 1:21.00 12Weber, Nate P20 _____
HHY-OH 1:21.35 12Paulin, Diego C21 _____
CLPR-KY 1:22.08 11Deegan, Zane N22 _____
WAC-OH 1:22.18 11Cameron, Liam D23 _____
WAVE-OH 1:22.81 12Beard, Oliver M24 _____
CM-OH 1:23.17 12Gibson, Knox25 _____
CM-OH 1:23.62 12Jackson, Russell26 _____
BASH-OH 1:25.37 11Derkach, Arsenii27 _____
CM-OH 1:25.64 12Razzano, Dominic T28 _____
CM-OH 1:26.42 11Mussman, Pete H29 _____
CM-OH 1:27.88 12Gates, Eli30 _____
CM-OH 1:28.07 11Kottmyer, Parker31 _____
CM-OH 1:31.55 11Villegas, Jules32 _____
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Event  360 ...(Men 11-12 100 LC Meter Freestyle)
Age   TeamName Seed Time

CM-OH 1:31.69 11Boyle, Hank33 _____
CM-OH 1:32.28 11Mummidi, Vihaan34 _____
CM-OH 1:33.23 11Laurenson, James35 _____
WAC-OH 1:33.77 11Duggan, Ethan C36 _____
CM-OH 1:34.62 11Wetherill, Graham37 _____
CM-OH 1:36.26 12Knight, William D38 _____
CM-OH 1:41.59 11Richards, Luke R39 _____
CM-OH 1:42.64 11Cornwall, Ronan C40 _____
CM-OH 2:16.78 11Syed, Elias41 _____

Event  361   Women 10 & Under 100 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Seed Time

8 & Under
CLPR-KY 1:44.42  8Ripley, Larkin I1 _____
LYSC-OH 1:47.11  7Willamowski, Adyson L2 _____
SYL-OH 1:49.09  8Smith, Sawyer K3 _____
PUT-OH 1:51.48  8Sutton, Weylyn4 _____
CM-OH 1:53.28  8Morrison, Reign M5 _____
CM-OH 1:53.33  8Farnham, Gwen C6 _____
SYL-OH 1:59.34  8Lewis, Baylee L7 _____
CM-OH 2:03.60  8Kaur, Harzoi8 _____
CLPR-KY 2:15.00  6Glowicki, Emily M9 _____
CM-OH 2:18.81  7Van Orsdel, Evie10 _____
MAST-OH 2:37.59  8Taylor, Jazz G11 _____

9-10
CM-OH 1:18.43 10Bollmann, Julianna C1 _____
CM-OH 1:18.50 10Doyle, Anna K2 _____
CM-OH 1:20.12 10Bross, Violet L3 _____
LYSC-OH 1:20.34 10Raines, Lakin4 _____
CM-OH 1:24.79 10Mathews, Ellison P5 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:27.24  9Castrillon-Gomez, Juana6 _____
BASH-OH 1:27.58 10Orozco, Liz Y7 _____
LYSC-OH 1:27.96 10Raines, Liberty M8 _____
ECST-IN 1:30.00 10Dupps, Corabeth M9 _____
ECST-IN 1:30.00  9Weber, Nora T10 _____
JAGS-IN 1:31.11  9Cottingham Gonzalez, Analise11 _____
PUT-OH 1:31.12  9Sutton, Isabeau12 _____
CM-OH 1:31.19  9Beischel, Lydia E13 _____
CM-OH 1:31.19 10Scheetz, Anna14 _____
JAGS-IN 1:31.51 10Riley, Hadley J15 _____
CM-OH 1:32.12 10Woeste, Miriam M16 _____
CLPR-KY 1:32.80  9Brown, Emma C17 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:33.54 10Baxter, Delilah18 _____
CM-OH 1:33.85  9Betomakita, Ana19 _____
CM-OH 1:36.14 10Schultz, Emily R20 _____
CM-OH 1:41.84  9Toliver, Paris N21 _____
CLPR-KY 1:44.00 10Lambert, Sarah J22 _____
JAGS-IN 1:45.34  9Maust, Sydney E23 _____
CLPR-KY 1:45.71  9Strickert, Claire E24 _____
CM-OH 1:52.66  9Ewald, Sloane25 _____
CLPR-KY 2:01.73 10Groneck, Avery P26 _____
CLPR-KY 2:05.17  9Colley, Jordyn M27 _____
WAC-OH 2:05.25  9Gorenϐlo, Lexi G28 _____
JAGS-IN 2:10.62  9Kriebel, Eliza P29 _____

Event  362   Men 10 & Under 100 LC Meter Freestyle
Age   TeamName Seed Time

8 & Under
LYSC-OH 1:21.06  8Willamowski, Cayden M1 _____
JAGS-IN 1:26.11  8Allen, Remington2 _____
JAGS-IN 1:33.33  7Bachle, Kai B3 _____
CM-OH 1:37.76  8Doyle, Liam4 _____
CM-OH 1:41.73  8Bach, Henry5 _____
CLPR-KY 1:54.71  8Johnsonbaugh, Aeyrie (I-Ree) A6 _____
CLPR-KY 1:57.87  7Lambert, Jacob W7 _____
CLPR-KY 1:58.00  8O'Connor, Graeme N8 _____
CLPR-KY 1:59.29  7Drotleff, Henry J9 _____
CLPR-KY 1:59.59  7Brown, Liam C10 _____
CLPR-KY 2:00.59  7Cryan, George C11 _____
CM-OH 3:20.99  7Twyman, Will12 _____

9-10
Fort Meigs-OH 1:16.99 10Lucio, Rowan Z1 _____
CLPR-KY 1:19.73 10Anderson, Arlo B2 _____
LYSC-OH 1:20.03  9Harriger, Luke D3 _____
CLPR-KY 1:20.12  9Krumme, Michael H4 _____
WAVE-OH 1:21.83  9Parker, Will M5 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:22.74 10Wittmer, Nolan E6 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:25.60  9Wang, Arthur7 _____
CLPR-KY 1:26.76  9Seitz, Wyatt W8 _____
CM-OH 1:28.58 10Sprengard, Hendrik S9 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:28.72 10Smeltzer, Austin J10 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:28.92  9Sutton, Henry J11 _____
Fort Meigs-OH 1:31.25  9Lucio, Carter J12 _____
CLPR-KY 1:31.45  9Ripley, Carter P13 _____
WAVE-OH 1:34.65 10Beard, Noah A14 _____
CM-OH 1:34.77 10Jackson, Simon15 _____
CLPR-KY 1:35.55  9Cryan, Joseph J16 _____
CLPR-KY 1:36.72  9Voiles, Parker K17 _____
CLPR-KY 1:40.00 10O'Connor, Patrick D18 _____
CM-OH 1:41.78  9Van Orsdel, Anderson19 _____
CM-OH 1:44.88  9Wilhelm, Nolan20 _____
CM-OH 1:49.28  9Seitz, Will21 _____
CM-OH 1:53.46  9Carroll, Dolan P22 _____
CM-OH 1:54.42  9Dangelo, Enzo23 _____
CM-OH 1:55.20  9Richards, Ben C24 _____
CM-OH 1:57.92 10King, Narayan25 _____
CM-OH 2:02.29  9Upadhayay, Naman26 _____


